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 GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 


MEETING NOTICE   
 


DATE:  Tuesday, September 22, 2015 
PLACE:   Board of County Commissioners’ Meeting Room at the Gunnison County Courthouse 


 200 E. Virginia Avenue 


 Gunnison, CO 81230 
 


 


NOTE:  This agenda is subject to change, including the addition of items up to 24 hours in advance or the deletion of items at any time.  All times are approximate.  The 
County Manager and Deputy County Manager’s reports may include administrative items not listed.  Regular Meetings, Public Hearings, and Special Meetings are recorded 
and ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY ITEM.   Work Sessions are not recorded and formal action cannot be taken.  For further information, contact the County 
Administration office at 641-0248.  If special accommodations are necessary per ADA, contact 641-0248 or TTY 641-3061 prior to the meeting.   


GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING: 
 


1:00 pm • Vouchers and Transfers 


 
 • Treasurer’s Report 


 
 • Appointment; HB1177 Roundtable 


 


• Adjourn 
 


 
GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION: 


 


1:15 pm • Visitor; Colorado Department of Transportation Regional Director David Eller 
 


2:45  • Break 
 


3:00  • Visitors; Gunnison Home Association Members 
 


3:10 • Visitors; Gunnison Valley Health Board of Trustees 


 
• Adjourn 


 
 


Please Note: Packet materials for the above discussions will be available on the Gunnison County website at 


http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/meetings no later than 6:00 pm on the Friday prior to the meeting.   
 


 



http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/meetings
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Gunnison County, Colorado


County Taxable Sales 


For the Year Ended 12/31/15


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 10,649,252 8,952,792 10,413,321 9,432,959 10,950,846 14,691,524 0 0 0 0 0 0 65,090,694


Crested Butte 5,978,163 6,270,849 8,198,035 3,744,455 4,146,505 8,113,182 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,451,189


Mt. Crested Butte 4,669,955 4,647,748 6,669,988 1,264,623 710,447 1,732,636 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,695,397


Marble 10,483 19,782 26,116 16,980 82,424 125,573 0 0 0 0 0 0 281,358


Pitkin 51,106 27,489 26,674 22,640 24,516 97,972 0 0 0 0 0 0 250,397


Unincorporated 3,058,487 3,690,223 3,440,955 2,394,450 3,379,085 5,196,723 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,159,923


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 24,417,446 23,608,883 28,775,089 16,876,107 19,293,823 29,957,610 0 0 0 0 0 0 142,928,958


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 244,174.46 236,088.83 287,750.89 168,761.07 192,938.23 299,576.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,429,289.58


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


% Incr(Decr) of 2015 over 2014 13.65% 10.64% 10.82% 10.01% 2.39% 12.42%


For the Year Ended 12/31/14


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 9,434,812      8,996,367      9,359,817      8,720,917      10,919,451     13,396,851     17,355,463     14,855,519     15,597,750     10,828,279     9,237,995     12,246,404     140,949,625


Crested Butte 5,493,886      5,481,573      6,981,285      2,942,013      3,989,909       6,508,112       12,524,774     10,833,342     8,823,040       5,010,438       4,841,990     7,735,429       81,165,791


Mt. Crested Butte 3,778,734      3,946,276      6,392,799      966,483         826,800          1,504,933       3,374,650       2,905,584       2,916,937       792,480          935,298        5,171,182       33,512,156


Marble 36,797           16,570           26,913           18,874           63,380            113,474          152,106          139,805          194,678          85,548            48,426          27,934            924,505


Pitkin 24,958           20,706           19,215           77,746           22,805            92,146            128,040          91,773            141,612          36,258            26,540          20,664            702,463


Unincorporated 2,715,688      2,876,589      3,184,487      2,613,841      3,021,702       5,032,268       5,940,554       4,823,674       5,289,165       3,387,854       3,054,114     3,571,653       45,511,589


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 21,484,875 21,338,081 25,964,516 15,339,874 18,844,047 26,647,784 39,475,587 33,649,697 32,963,182 20,140,857 18,144,363 28,773,266 302,766,129


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 214,848.75    213,380.81    259,645.16    153,398.74    188,440.47     266,477.84     394,755.87     336,496.97     329,631.82     201,408.57     181,443.63   287,732.66     3,027,661.29   


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------







Y-T-D Y-T-D


2014 2015 2012 2013


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


--------------------- ------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 60,828,215 65,090,694 4,262,479 7.01% City of Gunnison 124,589,477 133,350,988 8,761,511 7.03%


Crested Butte 31,396,778 36,451,189 5,054,411 16.10% Crested Butte 63,274,048 68,209,501 4,935,453 7.80%


Mt. Crested Butte 17,416,025 19,695,397 2,279,372 13.09% Mt. Crested Butte 24,771,243 28,141,265 3,370,022 13.60%


Marble 276,008 281,358 5,350 1.94% Marble 831,886 890,802 58,916 7.08%


Pitkin 257,576 250,397 (7,179) -2.79% Pitkin 460,606 529,022 68,416 14.85%


Unincorporated 19,444,575 21,159,923 1,715,348 8.82% Unincorporated 44,592,426 46,413,961 1,821,535 4.08%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 129,619,177 142,928,958 13,309,781 10.27%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 258,519,686 277,535,539 19,015,853 7.36%


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


TOTAL COUNTY REVENUE 686,465 756,238 69,774 10.16% 2013 2014


========== ========== ========== ========== TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


-------------------------- -------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 133,350,988 140,949,625 7,598,637 5.70%


Crested Butte 68,209,501 81,165,791 12,956,290 18.99%


Y-T-D Y-T-D Mt. Crested Butte 28,141,265 33,512,156 5,370,891 19.09%


2013 2014 Marble 890,802 924,505 33,703 3.78%


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % Pitkin 529,022 702,463 173,441 32.79%


--------------------- ------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- Unincorporated 46,413,961 45,511,589 (902,372) -1.94%


City of Gunnison 58,293,080 60,828,215 2,535,135 4.35%      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


Crested Butte 28,231,850 31,396,778 3,164,928 11.21%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 277,535,539 302,766,129 25,230,590 9.09%


Mt. Crested Butte 15,215,096 17,416,025 2,200,929 14.47% ========== ========== ========== ==========


Marble 330,272 276,008 (54,264) -16.43%


Pitkin 191,830 257,576 65,746 34.27%


Unincorporated 19,928,994 19,444,575 (484,419) -2.43%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 122,191,122 129,619,177 7,428,055 6.08%


========== ========== ========== ==========


PREVIOUS YEARS FOR COMPARISON







SALES TAX REVENUE COMPARISONS


Budgeted Sales Tax 


Revenue


YEAR


And % YTD Actual / 


TTL Budgeted


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2015 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 126,678.67$  125,794.53$  150,379.22$  85,651.79$    102,663.54$  165,070.67$  756,238.42$       756,238.42$         1,590,000.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 13.93% 13.06% 10.63% 7.12% 3.16% 11.09% 10.16% 47.56%


2014 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 111,193.82  $ 111,264.35  $ 135,936.02  $   79,959.58  $   99,519.75  $ 148,591.26  $ 217,271.71  $      182,557.86  $ 181,452.74  $ 107,834.56  $   96,183.39  $    151,915.60 1,623,680.64$    686,464.78$         1,472,000.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.79% 4.46% 4.02% 6.01% 8.73% 5.16% 7.10% 9.55% 23.01% -0.72% 6.56% 9.74% 4.68% 46.63%


2013 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 110,323.53  $ 106,514.20  $ 130,684.01  $   75,428.71  $   91,528.08  $ 141,300.06  $ 202,862.92  $      166,649.18  $ 147,508.85  $ 108,616.50  $   90,259.56  $    138,427.93 1,510,103.53$    655,778.59$         1,425,560.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 18.70% -3.76% 12.39% -3.09% -2.68% -2.80% 11.87% 17.96% 11.21% 13.03% 2.22% 5.56% 2.92% 46.00%


2012 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $   92,940.69  $ 110,678.57  $ 116,280.84  $   77,835.01  $   94,048.48  $ 145,374.41  $ 181,344.11  $      141,276.47  $ 132,636.58  $   96,095.54  $   88,302.36  $    131,131.54 1,407,944.60$    637,158.00$         1,329,266.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) -5.63% 11.73% -2.46% 8.75% 16.00% 21.77% 2.09% -10.04% 0.67% 5.01% 3.11% -7.50% 8.21% 47.93%


2011 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $   98,483.50  $   99,062.88  $ 119,211.37  $   71,571.55  $   81,077.59  $ 119,386.11  $ 177,639.68  $      157,047.23  $ 131,749.00  $   91,514.44  $   85,637.00  $    141,760.78 1,374,141.13$    588,793.00$         1,314,611.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.08% 2.33% -6.44% 6.03% 5.34% -4.07% 4.40% 1.19% 9.97% -2.08% 3.07% 4.34% -0.46% 44.79%


2010 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $   98,400.27  $   96,807.67  $ 127,414.83  $   67,498.88  $   76,966.39  $ 124,445.99  $ 170,158.18  $      155,201.21  $ 119,801.59  $   93,460.15  $   83,089.19  $    135,867.11 1,349,111.46$    591,534.03$         1,448,152.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) -9.51% -6.61% 11.82% -4.86% -7.74% -3.63% 6.07% 6.73% -5.77% 5.35% 7.94% 3.59% -3.00% 40.85%


2009 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 108,739.89  $ 103,664.68  $ 113,950.67  $   70,950.60  $   83,421.06  $ 129,132.90  $ 160,419.87  $      145,416.76  $ 127,133.00  $   88,715.98  $   76,977.54  $    131,163.52 1,339,686.47$    609,859.80$         1,350,032.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) -10.18% -2.86% -6.94% -10.81% -0.54% 0.59% -1.05% -10.89% -2.95% -9.60% 3.56% -5.37% -5.01% 45.17%


2008 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 121,067.89  $ 106,716.68  $ 122,453.88  $   79,546.54  $   83,875.39  $ 128,378.18  $ 162,129.71  $      163,180.48  $ 130,995.77  $   98,138.16  $   74,332.02  $    138,609.60 1,409,424.30$    642,038.56$         1,480,000.00$                


43.38%
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2014/2015 YTD INDUSTRY 


COMPARISON AS OF JUNE


2014


2015







Taxes by Industry June 2015


Amusement & Entertainment $15,159.27


Bldg Material & Trades $40,120.85


Clothing Stores $4,103.69


Dept & Hardware Stores $14,752.81


Furniture & Appliance Stores $3,643.07


Gas/Convenience Stores $6,028.00


Grocery Stores $33,119.91


Lodging $32,400.19


Manufacturing $5,882.22


Miscellaneous Services $25,301.47


Ranching & Agriculture $62.98


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores $56,259.66


Specialty Shops $17,927.55


Utilities $23,952.93


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services $20,861.50


GRAND TOTAL: $299,576.10
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Taxes by Industry and Jurisdiction


June 2015


Amusement & Entertainment


Almont 59.00


Crested Butte 5382.37


Gunnison 6450.15


Marble 7.00


Mt. Crested Butte 1943.20


Rem of Cnty 1317.55


Grand Total By Industry: $15,159.27


Bldg Material & Trades


Crested Butte 11761.38


Gunnison 19724.77


Mt. Crested Butte 175.94


Parlin 124.00


Rem of Cnty 8334.76


Grand Total By Industry: $40,120.85


Clothing Stores


Crested Butte 2686.16


Gunnison 1239.53


Mt. Crested Butte 178.00


Grand Total By Industry: $4,103.69


Dept & Hardware Stores


Gunnison 14752.81


Grand Total By Industry: $14,752.81


Furniture & Appliance Stores


Crested Butte 848.17


Gunnison 2001.49


Marble 0.64


Mt. Crested Butte 189.00


Rem of Cnty 603.77


Grand Total By Industry: $3,643.07


Gas/Convenience Stores
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Crested Butte 745.00


Gunnison 3789.00


Pitkin 267.00


Rem of Cnty 1027.00


Somerset 200.00


Grand Total By Industry: $6,028.00


Grocery Stores


Almont 3.00


Crested Butte 6364.07


Gunnison 26632.17


Mt. Crested Butte 0.89


Parlin 2.34


Pitkin 2.58


Rem of Cnty 113.82


Somerset 1.04


Grand Total By Industry: $33,119.91


Lodging


Almont 3828.00


Crested Butte 4337.54


Gunnison 7143.43


Marble 135.00


Mt. Crested Butte 7111.22


Ohio City 28.00


Parlin 21.00


Pitkin 73.00


Powderhorn 2118.00


Rem of Cnty 7605.00


Grand Total By Industry: $32,400.19


Manufacturing


Crested Butte 2323.12


Gunnison 2618.93


Marble 3.76


Mt. Crested Butte 247.00


Rem of Cnty 679.89


Somerset 9.52


Grand Total By Industry: $5,882.22


Miscellaneous Services


Almont 1.55
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Crested Butte 7331.54


Gunnison 10046.53


Marble 78.90


Mt. Crested Butte 1806.76


Ohio City 1.27


Pitkin 214.55


Powderhorn 0.27


Rem of Cnty 5804.35


Somerset 15.75


Grand Total By Industry: $25,301.47


Ranching & Agriculture


Crested Butte 58.00


Gunnison 4.98


Grand Total By Industry: $62.98


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores


Almont 374.00


Crested Butte 25954.14


Gunnison 23376.48


Marble 801.00


Mt. Crested Butte 1902.00


Pitkin 94.00


Rem of Cnty 3758.04


Grand Total By Industry: $56,259.66


Specialty Shops


Almont 655.09


Crested Butte 7734.45


Gunnison 8546.42


Marble 84.29


Mt. Crested Butte 140.01


Ohio City 9.02


Pitkin 19.04


Rem of Cnty 732.23


Somerset 7.00


Grand Total By Industry: $17,927.55


Utilities


Almont 1.01


Crested Butte 3098.18


Gunnison 6919.14
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Marble 144.93


Mt. Crested Butte 3205.94


Ohio City 3.37


Parlin 1.80


Pitkin 168.44


Powderhorn 2.31


Rem of Cnty 10405.43


Somerset 2.38


Grand Total By Industry: $23,952.93


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services


Almont 17.48


Crested Butte 2507.70


Gunnison 13669.41


Marble 0.21


Mt. Crested Butte 426.40


Parlin 4.89


Pitkin 141.11


Rem of Cnty 4094.30


Grand Total By Industry: $20,861.50


$299,576.10
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COMPARATIVE MARKETING DISTRICT TAX FIGURES 


YEAR


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2015


Current Month Net Collection 103,887.62   123,026.98   209,636.18      36,499.60      44,147.00     133,997.56      -               -                   -                -                -                  


Interest Credit 20.00            167.00          17.00               69.00             258.00          77.00               -               -                   -                -                -                  


Program Cost 11.58            -                84.66               52.12             57.69            (1,998.18)         -               -                   -                -                -                  


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $ 103,919.20  $ 123,193.98  $   209,737.84  $   36,620.72  $   44,462.69  $   132,076.38  $               -    $               -    $                   -    $               -    $               -    $                 -   650,010.81$      650,010.81$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 452.10% 608.71% 31.93% 39.95% 48.15% 17.49%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2014


Current Month Net Collection 18,792.00     13,080.60     299,068.76      7,142.00        11,227.36     205,225.14      189,618.00   163,004.00   245,097.00       53,500.77     31,347.96     148,224.44     


Interest Credit 7.00              105.00          -                   29.00             15.00            53.00               57.00            15.00            74.08                41.92            112.44          32.00              


Program Cost 23.43            38.18            3.75                 26.39             54.58            (1,640.70)         -                -               78.29                136.22          59.23            41.57              


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $   18,822.43  $   13,223.78  $   299,072.51  $     7,197.39  $   11,296.94  $   203,637.44  $ 189,675.00  $163,019.00  $    245,249.37  $  53,678.91  $   31,519.63  $   148,298.01 1,384,690.41$   553,250.49$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -0.02% 47.41% 8.74% 3.28% 6.57% 17.43% 48.17% 78.33% 20.71% 22.48% 25.45% 22.07% 22.07%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2013


Current Month Net Collection 17,797.00     2,867.00       282,694.00      22,960.06      444.44          144,450.39      30,240.40     6,574.45       445,564.73       29,978.12     1,731.00       148,722.92     


Interest Credit 1,003.00       10.00            54.00               76.77             0.85              145.16             7.00              1.00              60.00                48.00            2.00              -                  


Program Cost 26.17            36.03            4.41                 32.95             60.91            (1,531.60)         31.01            37.97            10.38                68.74            85.05            6.87                


Debit Recovery -                


Current Total Distribution  $   18,826.17  $     2,913.03  $   282,752.41  $   23,069.78  $        506.20  $   143,063.95  $   30,278.41  $    6,613.42  $    445,635.11  $  30,094.86  $     1,818.05  $   148,729.79 1,134,301.18$   471,131.54$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -14.52% -16.80% 14.02% 9.81% 5.99% 8.67% 6.42% 7.09% 6.98% 4.82% 4.27% 3.60% 3.60%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2012


Current Month Net Collection 21,800.00     3,937.80       240,894.00      31,236.91      10,986.00     125,479.23      37,160.27     2,935.00       416,480.80       46,892.73     6,153.00       149,692.99     


Interest Credit 191.04          102.51          5.00                 0.05               137.00          5.00                 404.00          296.00          492.00              89.35            456.00          3.00                


Program Cost 33.14            64.89            17.14               27.61             89.58            (1,444.94)         33.43            (6.09)            76.83                96.51            96.78            10.30              


Debit Recovery -                -                


Current Total Distribution  $   22,024.18  $     4,105.20  $   240,916.14  $   31,264.57  $   11,212.58  $   124,039.29  $   37,597.70  $    3,224.91  $    417,049.63  $  47,078.59  $     6,705.78  $   149,706.29 1,094,924.86$   433,561.96$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 16.10% 29.82% -8.20% -7.24% -3.98% -2.94% 3.28% 3.23% 8.23% 10.52% 11.11% 8.30% 8.30%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2011


Current Month Net Collection 18,937.12     1,104.76       270,773.23      30,367.37      663.36          125,580.61      9,481.00       3,191.13       363,759.45       25,523.22     1,388.00       160,304.38     


Interest Credit 33.13            52.32            3.31                 381.87           113.77          16.87               4.00              115.06          334.46              (82.22)           8.00              6.22                


Program Cost -                (72.08)            (22.09)           (1,244.91)         31.75            29.68            20.18                97.63            133.81          15.17              


Debit Recovery -                


Current Total Distribution  $   18,970.25  $     1,157.08  $   270,776.54  $   30,677.16  $        755.04  $   124,352.57  $     9,516.75  $    3,335.87  $    364,114.09  $  25,538.63  $     1,529.81  $   160,325.77 1,011,049.56$   446,688.64$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 28.17% -5.25% 6.58% 12.59% 10.03% 7.31% 7.71% 4.24% 1.47% 1.67% 1.02% 2.83% 2.83%


Page 1







Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2010


Current Month Net Collection 14,751.40     6,362.16       251,692.03      12,616.22      7,438.11       124,451.70      7,299.63       17,229.27     370,895.72       23,464.77     6,891.62       141,091.75     


Interest Credit 49.15            80.18            10.54               56.14             146.69          12.68               47.20            84.21            8.44                  6.13                


Program Cost -                (247.69)         (1,166.31)         (68.36)           


Debit Recovery -                


Current Total Distribution  $   14,800.55  $     6,442.34  $   251,702.57  $   12,672.36  $     7,337.11  $   123,298.07  $     7,278.47  $  17,313.48  $    370,904.16  $  23,464.77  $     6,891.62  $   141,097.88 983,203.38$      416,253.00$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -51.42% -76.70% -31.35% -31.16% -30.33% -22.52% -24.42% -22.84% -9.50% -10.05% -10.50% -8.73% -8.73%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2009


Current Month Net Collection 30,455.74     60,590.76     306,416.05      17,257.52      5,559.26       116,798.75      23,103.91     10,962.95     325,543.22       31,427.64     12,196.52     136,289.85     


Interest Credit 13.59            106.26          26.43               49.03             203.32          13.23               21.56            93.04            14.42                131.72          251.53          22.09              


Program Cost (185.12)         (87.88)              (3.56)             (25.90)          -                   (4.42)             


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $   30,469.33  $   60,697.02  $   306,442.48  $   17,306.55  $     5,577.46  $   116,724.10  $   23,121.91  $  11,030.09  $    325,557.64  $  31,559.36  $   12,443.63  $   136,311.94 1,077,241.51$   537,216.94$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -34.34% 82.08% 3.07% 1.45% 0.19% 3.78% 0.31% 0.21% -2.66% -1.02% -0.06% 4.39% 4.39%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2008


Current Month Net Collection 46,270.64     3,366.00       335,656.17      23,181.48      10,660.84     97,916.96        41,012.17     11,478.68     351,179.09       16,610.38     3,085.38       90,468.54       


Interest Credit 137.06          295.15          36.51               59.06             314.52          39.33               11.36            105.06          23.44                51.58            332.65          5.32                


Program Cost (279.00)         (4.21)                (55.34)           (3.35)            (6.10)                (27.17)           (6.89)               


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $   46,407.70  $     3,661.15  $   335,692.68  $   23,240.54  $   10,696.36  $     97,952.08  $   40,968.19  $  11,580.39  $    351,196.43  $  16,634.79  $     3,418.03  $     90,466.97 1,031,915.31$   517,650.51$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 1683.05% 6.71% 100.12% 12.05% 10.84% 1.68% 6.05% 7.02% 4.38% 4.84% 1.16% -4.51% -4.51%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2007


Current Month Net Collection         2,510.18       43,890.35       145,768.90     172,097.89       13,661.97       131,134.19       17,592.95        5,840.40 349,875.52       11,801.00     35,314.17     149,912.89     


Interest Credit              92.53            428.13                71.73            154.05            432.95              218.77              87.90           159.84 71.01                195.26          615.18          93.20              


Program Cost (454.94)         (914.06)            


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $     2,602.71  $   44,318.48  $   145,840.63  $ 172,251.94  $   13,639.98  $   130,438.90  $   17,680.85  $    6,000.24  $    349,946.53  $  11,996.26  $   35,929.35  $   150,006.09 1,080,651.96$   509,092.64$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -5.46% 335.51% -47.98% -0.91% -2.64% 5.21% 2.81% 0.73% 3.33% 4.24% 8.28% 5.56% 5.56%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2006


Current Month Net Collection 2,716.44       7,758.51       359,659.71      (2,390.72)       20,498.92     95,380.64        28,436.67     16,220.36     325,219.54       3,878.96       413.00          164,147.18     


Interest Credit 36.55            262.25          142.06             169.49           761.18          92.27               54.48            314.67          140.23              216.16          717.96          86.27              


Program Cost (682.61)         (522.39)            


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $     2,752.99  $     8,020.76  $   359,801.77  $    (2,221.23)  $   20,577.49  $     94,950.52  $   28,491.15  $  16,535.03  $    325,359.77  $    4,095.12  $     1,130.96  $   164,233.45 1,023,727.78$   483,882.30$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -73.98% -33.48% 25.08% 4.18% 9.48% 4.76% 8.72% 11.36% 11.11% 21.25% 21.30% 25.99% 25.99%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2005


Current Month Net Collection 10,505.08     5,384.57       279,994.60      57,164.00      1,169.28       107,689.17      9,380.69       3,466.65       293,844.57       (61,059.59)    10,380.46     154,627.50     


Interest Credit 76.95            229.09          72.95               147.40           533.48          105.24             -                209.02          68.00                151.96          608.54          28.86              


Program Cost (38.94)           (1,143.06)         


Debit Recovery (10,380.46)    (50,679.13)      


Current Total Distribution  $   10,582.03  $     5,613.66  $   280,067.55  $   57,311.40  $     1,663.82  $   106,651.35  $     9,380.69  $    3,675.67  $    293,912.57  $ (60,907.63)  $        608.54  $   103,977.23 812,536.88$      461,889.81$     
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Gunnison County, Colorado


County Taxable Sales 


For the Year Ended 12/31/15


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 10,649,252 8,952,792 10,413,321 9,432,959 10,950,846 14,691,524 17,447,839 0 0 0 0 0 82,538,533


Crested Butte 5,978,163 6,270,849 8,198,035 3,744,455 4,146,505 8,113,182 13,158,904 0 0 0 0 0 49,610,093


Mt. Crested Butte 4,669,955 4,647,748 6,669,988 1,264,623 710,447 1,732,636 3,876,576 0 0 0 0 0 23,571,973


Marble 10,483 19,782 26,116 16,980 82,424 125,573 186,573 0 0 0 0 0 467,931


Pitkin 51,106 27,489 26,674 22,640 24,516 97,972 162,365 0 0 0 0 0 412,762


Unincorporated 3,058,487 3,690,223 3,440,955 2,394,450 3,379,085 5,196,723 6,730,796 0 0 0 0 0 27,890,719


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 24,417,446 23,608,883 28,775,089 16,876,107 19,293,823 29,957,610 41,563,053 0 0 0 0 0 184,492,011


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 244,174.46 236,088.83 287,750.89 168,761.07 192,938.23 299,576.10 415,630.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,844,920.11


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


% Incr(Decr) of 2015 over 2014 13.65% 10.64% 10.82% 10.01% 2.39% 12.42% 5.29%


For the Year Ended 12/31/14


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 9,434,812      8,996,367      9,359,817      8,720,917      10,919,451     13,396,851     17,355,463     14,855,519     15,597,750     10,828,279     9,237,995     12,246,404     140,949,625


Crested Butte 5,493,886      5,481,573      6,981,285      2,942,013      3,989,909       6,508,112       12,524,774     10,833,342     8,823,040       5,010,438       4,841,990     7,735,429       81,165,791


Mt. Crested Butte 3,778,734      3,946,276      6,392,799      966,483         826,800          1,504,933       3,374,650       2,905,584       2,916,937       792,480          935,298        5,171,182       33,512,156


Marble 36,797           16,570           26,913           18,874           63,380            113,474          152,106          139,805          194,678          85,548            48,426          27,934            924,505


Pitkin 24,958           20,706           19,215           77,746           22,805            92,146            128,040          91,773            141,612          36,258            26,540          20,664            702,463


Unincorporated 2,715,688      2,876,589      3,184,487      2,613,841      3,021,702       5,032,268       5,940,554       4,823,674       5,289,165       3,387,854       3,054,114     3,571,653       45,511,589


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 21,484,875 21,338,081 25,964,516 15,339,874 18,844,047 26,647,784 39,475,587 33,649,697 32,963,182 20,140,857 18,144,363 28,773,266 302,766,129


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 214,848.75    213,380.81    259,645.16    153,398.74    188,440.47     266,477.84     394,755.87     336,496.97     329,631.82     201,408.57     181,443.63   287,732.66     3,027,661.29   


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------







Y-T-D Y-T-D


2014 2015 2012 2013


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


--------------------- ------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 78,183,678 82,538,533 4,354,855 5.57% City of Gunnison 124,589,477 133,350,988 8,761,511 7.03%


Crested Butte 43,921,552 49,610,093 5,688,541 12.95% Crested Butte 63,274,048 68,209,501 4,935,453 7.80%


Mt. Crested Butte 20,790,675 23,571,973 2,781,298 13.38% Mt. Crested Butte 24,771,243 28,141,265 3,370,022 13.60%


Marble 428,114 467,931 39,817 9.30% Marble 831,886 890,802 58,916 7.08%


Pitkin 385,616 412,762 27,146 7.04% Pitkin 460,606 529,022 68,416 14.85%


Unincorporated 25,385,129 27,890,719 2,505,590 9.87% Unincorporated 44,592,426 46,413,961 1,821,535 4.08%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 169,094,764 184,492,011 15,397,247 9.11%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 258,519,686 277,535,539 19,015,853 7.36%


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


TOTAL COUNTY REVENUE 903,736 987,007 83,270 9.21% 2013 2014


========== ========== ========== ========== TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


-------------------------- -------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 133,350,988 140,949,625 7,598,637 5.70%


Crested Butte 68,209,501 81,165,791 12,956,290 18.99%


Y-T-D Y-T-D Mt. Crested Butte 28,141,265 33,512,156 5,370,891 19.09%


2013 2014 Marble 890,802 924,505 33,703 3.78%


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % Pitkin 529,022 702,463 173,441 32.79%


--------------------- ------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- Unincorporated 46,413,961 45,511,589 (902,372) -1.94%


City of Gunnison 73,702,966 78,183,678 4,480,712 6.08%      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


Crested Butte 38,776,480 43,921,552 5,145,072 13.27%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 277,535,539 302,766,129 25,230,590 9.09%


Mt. Crested Butte 17,878,068 20,790,675 2,912,607 16.29% ========== ========== ========== ==========


Marble 474,156 428,114 (46,042) -9.71%


Pitkin 292,235 385,616 93,381 31.95%


Unincorporated 26,698,097 25,385,129 (1,312,968) -4.92%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 157,822,002 169,094,764 11,272,762 7.14%


========== ========== ========== ==========


PREVIOUS YEARS FOR COMPARISON







SALES TAX REVENUE COMPARISONS


Budgeted Sales Tax 


Revenue


YEAR


And % YTD Actual / 


TTL Budgeted


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2015 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 126,678.67$  125,794.53$  150,379.22$  85,651.79$    102,663.54$  165,070.67$  230,768.25$ 987,006.67$       987,006.67$         1,590,000.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 13.93% 13.06% 10.63% 7.12% 3.16% 11.09% 6.21% 9.21% 62.08%


2014 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 111,193.82  $ 111,264.35  $ 135,936.02  $   79,959.58  $   99,519.75  $ 148,591.26  $ 217,271.71  $      182,557.86  $ 181,452.74  $ 107,834.56  $   96,183.39  $    151,915.60 1,623,680.64$    903,736.49$         1,472,000.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.79% 4.46% 4.02% 6.01% 8.73% 5.16% 7.10% 9.55% 23.01% -0.72% 6.56% 9.74% 5.25% 61.40%


2013 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 110,323.53  $ 106,514.20  $ 130,684.01  $   75,428.71  $   91,528.08  $ 141,300.06  $ 202,862.92  $      166,649.18  $ 147,508.85  $ 108,616.50  $   90,259.56  $    138,427.93 1,510,103.53$    858,641.51$         1,425,560.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 18.70% -3.76% 12.39% -3.09% -2.68% -2.80% 11.87% 17.96% 11.21% 13.03% 2.22% 5.56% 4.90% 60.23%


2012 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $   92,940.69  $ 110,678.57  $ 116,280.84  $   77,835.01  $   94,048.48  $ 145,374.41  $ 181,344.11  $      141,276.47  $ 132,636.58  $   96,095.54  $   88,302.36  $    131,131.54 1,407,944.60$    818,502.11$         1,329,266.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) -5.63% 11.73% -2.46% 8.75% 16.00% 21.77% 2.09% -10.04% 0.67% 5.01% 3.11% -7.50% 6.79% 61.58%


2011 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $   98,483.50  $   99,062.88  $ 119,211.37  $   71,571.55  $   81,077.59  $ 119,386.11  $ 177,639.68  $      157,047.23  $ 131,749.00  $   91,514.44  $   85,637.00  $    141,760.78 1,374,141.13$    766,432.68$         1,314,611.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.08% 2.33% -6.44% 6.03% 5.34% -4.07% 4.40% 1.19% 9.97% -2.08% 3.07% 4.34% 0.62% 58.30%


2010 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $   98,400.27  $   96,807.67  $ 127,414.83  $   67,498.88  $   76,966.39  $ 124,445.99  $ 170,158.18  $      155,201.21  $ 119,801.59  $   93,460.15  $   83,089.19  $    135,867.11 1,349,111.46$    761,692.21$         1,448,152.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) -9.51% -6.61% 11.82% -4.86% -7.74% -3.63% 6.07% 6.73% -5.77% 5.35% 7.94% 3.59% -1.11% 52.60%


2009 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 108,739.89  $ 103,664.68  $ 113,950.67  $   70,950.60  $   83,421.06  $ 129,132.90  $ 160,419.87  $      145,416.76  $ 127,133.00  $   88,715.98  $   76,977.54  $    131,163.52 1,339,686.47$    770,279.67$         1,350,032.00$                


% Change over previous year (monthly) -10.18% -2.86% -6.94% -10.81% -0.54% 0.59% -1.05% -10.89% -2.95% -9.60% 3.56% -5.37% -4.21% 57.06%


2008 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $ 121,067.89  $ 106,716.68  $ 122,453.88  $   79,546.54  $   83,875.39  $ 128,378.18  $ 162,129.71  $      163,180.48  $ 130,995.77  $   98,138.16  $   74,332.02  $    138,609.60 1,409,424.30$    804,168.27$         1,480,000.00$                


54.34%
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2014/2015 YTD INDUSTRY 


COMPARISON AS OF JULY


2014


2015







Taxes by Industry July 2015


Amusement & Entertainment $23,820.81


Bldg Material & Trades $37,946.07


Clothing Stores $10,221.56


Dept & Hardware Stores $17,091.65


Furniture & Appliance Stores $4,443.68


Gas/Convenience Stores $8,821.00


Grocery Stores $46,910.35


Lodging $59,780.63


Manufacturing $8,480.86


Miscellaneous Services $32,757.03


Ranching & Agriculture $102.97


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores $84,879.52


Specialty Shops $23,557.73


Utilities $23,437.07


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services $33,379.60


GRAND TOTAL: $415,630.53
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Taxes by Industry and Jurisdiction


July 2015


Amusement & Entertainment


Almont 263.00


Crested Butte 7277.71


Gunnison 8239.57


Marble 1.01


Mt. Crested Butte 4925.27


Pitkin 0.52


Rem of Cnty 3113.73


Grand Total By Industry: $23,820.81


Bldg Material & Trades


Crested Butte 12350.21


Gunnison 17625.23


Mt. Crested Butte 188.50


Rem of Cnty 7782.13


Grand Total By Industry: $37,946.07


Clothing Stores


Crested Butte 7937.32


Gunnison 1702.22


Marble 1.02


Mt. Crested Butte 581.00


Grand Total By Industry: $10,221.56


Dept & Hardware Stores


Gunnison 17091.65


Grand Total By Industry: $17,091.65


Furniture & Appliance Stores


Crested Butte 1526.31


Gunnison 2079.25


Mt. Crested Butte 282.00


Rem of Cnty 556.12


Grand Total By Industry: $4,443.68


Gas/Convenience Stores
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Crested Butte 1264.00


Gunnison 5577.00


Pitkin 738.00


Rem of Cnty 937.00


Somerset 305.00


Grand Total By Industry: $8,821.00


Grocery Stores


Crested Butte 11315.65


Gunnison 35553.32


Mt. Crested Butte 4.55


Parlin 0.02


Pitkin 6.13


Rem of Cnty 30.67


Somerset 0.01


Grand Total By Industry: $46,910.35


Lodging


Almont 6818.00


Crested Butte 8727.08


Gunnison 11369.58


Marble 230.69


Mt. Crested Butte 20000.77


Ohio City 209.00


Parlin 56.00


Pitkin 150.00


Powderhorn 942.00


Rem of Cnty 11277.51


Grand Total By Industry: $59,780.63


Manufacturing


Crested Butte 4367.29


Gunnison 3172.92


Marble 5.04


Mt. Crested Butte 497.57


Rem of Cnty 429.42


Somerset 8.62


Grand Total By Industry: $8,480.86


Miscellaneous Services


Almont 12.72


Crested Butte 14378.21
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Gunnison 8565.60


Marble 76.93


Mt. Crested Butte 3013.77


Ohio City 4.75


Pitkin 114.15


Rem of Cnty 6573.36


Somerset 17.54


Grand Total By Industry: $32,757.03


Ranching & Agriculture


Crested Butte 100.00


Gunnison 2.97


Grand Total By Industry: $102.97


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores


Almont 723.00


Crested Butte 42925.14


Gunnison 29684.29


Marble 1249.00


Mt. Crested Butte 4941.21


Pitkin 194.00


Rem of Cnty 5162.88


Grand Total By Industry: $84,879.52


Specialty Shops


Almont 52.82


Crested Butte 12470.56


Gunnison 7973.21


Marble 146.55


Mt. Crested Butte 208.65


Ohio City 5.35


Pitkin 33.56


Rem of Cnty 2651.03


Somerset 16.00


Grand Total By Industry: $23,557.73


Utilities


Almont 0.02


Crested Butte 3160.72


Gunnison 5747.06


Marble 152.28


Mt. Crested Butte 3087.32
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Ohio City 5.28


Parlin 0.45


Pitkin 243.04


Powderhorn 1.89


Rem of Cnty 11035.77


Somerset 3.24


Grand Total By Industry: $23,437.07


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services


Almont -16.44


Crested Butte 3788.84


Gunnison 20094.52


Marble 3.21


Mt. Crested Butte 1035.15


Parlin 4.89


Pitkin 144.25


Rem of Cnty 8325.18


Grand Total By Industry: $33,379.60


$415,630.53
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COMPARATIVE MARKETING DISTRICT TAX FIGURES 


YEAR


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2015


Current Month Net Collection 103,887.62   123,026.98   209,636.18      36,499.60      44,147.00     133,997.56      231,925.85   -               -                   -                -                -                  


Interest Credit 20.00            167.00          17.00               69.00             258.00          77.00               193.84          -               -                   -                -                -                  


Program Cost 11.58            -                84.66               52.12             57.69            (1,998.18)         53.61            -               -                   -                -                -                  


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $ 103,919.20  $ 123,193.98  $   209,737.84  $   36,620.72  $   44,462.69  $   132,076.38  $ 232,173.30  $               -    $                   -    $               -    $               -    $                 -   882,184.11$      882,184.11$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 452.10% 608.71% 31.93% 39.95% 48.15% 17.49% 18.74%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2014


Current Month Net Collection 18,792.00     13,080.60     299,068.76      7,142.00        11,227.36     205,225.14      189,618.00   163,004.00   245,097.00       53,500.77     31,347.96     148,224.44     


Interest Credit 7.00              105.00          -                   29.00             15.00            53.00               57.00            15.00            74.08                41.92            112.44          32.00              


Program Cost 23.43            38.18            3.75                 26.39             54.58            (1,640.70)         -                -               78.29                136.22          59.23            41.57              


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $   18,822.43  $   13,223.78  $   299,072.51  $     7,197.39  $   11,296.94  $   203,637.44  $ 189,675.00  $163,019.00  $    245,249.37  $  53,678.91  $   31,519.63  $   148,298.01 1,384,690.41$   742,925.49$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -0.02% 47.41% 8.74% 3.28% 6.57% 17.43% 48.17% 78.33% 20.71% 22.48% 25.45% 22.07% 22.07%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2013


Current Month Net Collection 17,797.00     2,867.00       282,694.00      22,960.06      444.44          144,450.39      30,240.40     6,574.45       445,564.73       29,978.12     1,731.00       148,722.92     


Interest Credit 1,003.00       10.00            54.00               76.77             0.85              145.16             7.00              1.00              60.00                48.00            2.00              -                  


Program Cost 26.17            36.03            4.41                 32.95             60.91            (1,531.60)         31.01            37.97            10.38                68.74            85.05            6.87                


Debit Recovery -                


Current Total Distribution  $   18,826.17  $     2,913.03  $   282,752.41  $   23,069.78  $        506.20  $   143,063.95  $   30,278.41  $    6,613.42  $    445,635.11  $  30,094.86  $     1,818.05  $   148,729.79 1,134,301.18$   501,409.95$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -14.52% -16.80% 14.02% 9.81% 5.99% 8.67% 6.42% 7.09% 6.98% 4.82% 4.27% 3.60% 3.60%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2012


Current Month Net Collection 21,800.00     3,937.80       240,894.00      31,236.91      10,986.00     125,479.23      37,160.27     2,935.00       416,480.80       46,892.73     6,153.00       149,692.99     


Interest Credit 191.04          102.51          5.00                 0.05               137.00          5.00                 404.00          296.00          492.00              89.35            456.00          3.00                


Program Cost 33.14            64.89            17.14               27.61             89.58            (1,444.94)         33.43            (6.09)            76.83                96.51            96.78            10.30              


Debit Recovery -                -                


Current Total Distribution  $   22,024.18  $     4,105.20  $   240,916.14  $   31,264.57  $   11,212.58  $   124,039.29  $   37,597.70  $    3,224.91  $    417,049.63  $  47,078.59  $     6,705.78  $   149,706.29 1,094,924.86$   471,159.66$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 16.10% 29.82% -8.20% -7.24% -3.98% -2.94% 3.28% 3.23% 8.23% 10.52% 11.11% 8.30% 8.30%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2011


Current Month Net Collection 18,937.12     1,104.76       270,773.23      30,367.37      663.36          125,580.61      9,481.00       3,191.13       363,759.45       25,523.22     1,388.00       160,304.38     


Interest Credit 33.13            52.32            3.31                 381.87           113.77          16.87               4.00              115.06          334.46              (82.22)           8.00              6.22                


Program Cost -                (72.08)            (22.09)           (1,244.91)         31.75            29.68            20.18                97.63            133.81          15.17              


Debit Recovery -                


Current Total Distribution  $   18,970.25  $     1,157.08  $   270,776.54  $   30,677.16  $        755.04  $   124,352.57  $     9,516.75  $    3,335.87  $    364,114.09  $  25,538.63  $     1,529.81  $   160,325.77 1,011,049.56$   456,205.39$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 28.17% -5.25% 6.58% 12.59% 10.03% 7.31% 7.71% 4.24% 1.47% 1.67% 1.02% 2.83% 2.83%
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2010


Current Month Net Collection 14,751.40     6,362.16       251,692.03      12,616.22      7,438.11       124,451.70      7,299.63       17,229.27     370,895.72       23,464.77     6,891.62       141,091.75     


Interest Credit 49.15            80.18            10.54               56.14             146.69          12.68               47.20            84.21            8.44                  6.13                


Program Cost -                (247.69)         (1,166.31)         (68.36)           


Debit Recovery -                


Current Total Distribution  $   14,800.55  $     6,442.34  $   251,702.57  $   12,672.36  $     7,337.11  $   123,298.07  $     7,278.47  $  17,313.48  $    370,904.16  $  23,464.77  $     6,891.62  $   141,097.88 983,203.38$      423,531.47$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -51.42% -76.70% -31.35% -31.16% -30.33% -22.52% -24.42% -22.84% -9.50% -10.05% -10.50% -8.73% -8.73%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2009


Current Month Net Collection 30,455.74     60,590.76     306,416.05      17,257.52      5,559.26       116,798.75      23,103.91     10,962.95     325,543.22       31,427.64     12,196.52     136,289.85     


Interest Credit 13.59            106.26          26.43               49.03             203.32          13.23               21.56            93.04            14.42                131.72          251.53          22.09              


Program Cost (185.12)         (87.88)              (3.56)             (25.90)          -                   (4.42)             


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $   30,469.33  $   60,697.02  $   306,442.48  $   17,306.55  $     5,577.46  $   116,724.10  $   23,121.91  $  11,030.09  $    325,557.64  $  31,559.36  $   12,443.63  $   136,311.94 1,077,241.51$   560,338.85$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -34.34% 82.08% 3.07% 1.45% 0.19% 3.78% 0.31% 0.21% -2.66% -1.02% -0.06% 4.39% 4.39%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2008


Current Month Net Collection 46,270.64     3,366.00       335,656.17      23,181.48      10,660.84     97,916.96        41,012.17     11,478.68     351,179.09       16,610.38     3,085.38       90,468.54       


Interest Credit 137.06          295.15          36.51               59.06             314.52          39.33               11.36            105.06          23.44                51.58            332.65          5.32                


Program Cost (279.00)         (4.21)                (55.34)           (3.35)            (6.10)                (27.17)           (6.89)               


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $   46,407.70  $     3,661.15  $   335,692.68  $   23,240.54  $   10,696.36  $     97,952.08  $   40,968.19  $  11,580.39  $    351,196.43  $  16,634.79  $     3,418.03  $     90,466.97 1,031,915.31$   558,618.70$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 1683.05% 6.71% 100.12% 12.05% 10.84% 1.68% 6.05% 7.02% 4.38% 4.84% 1.16% -4.51% -4.51%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2007


Current Month Net Collection         2,510.18       43,890.35       145,768.90     172,097.89       13,661.97       131,134.19       17,592.95        5,840.40 349,875.52       11,801.00     35,314.17     149,912.89     


Interest Credit              92.53            428.13                71.73            154.05            432.95              218.77              87.90           159.84 71.01                195.26          615.18          93.20              


Program Cost (454.94)         (914.06)            


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $     2,602.71  $   44,318.48  $   145,840.63  $ 172,251.94  $   13,639.98  $   130,438.90  $   17,680.85  $    6,000.24  $    349,946.53  $  11,996.26  $   35,929.35  $   150,006.09 1,080,651.96$   526,773.49$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -5.46% 335.51% -47.98% -0.91% -2.64% 5.21% 2.81% 0.73% 3.33% 4.24% 8.28% 5.56% 5.56%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2006


Current Month Net Collection 2,716.44       7,758.51       359,659.71      (2,390.72)       20,498.92     95,380.64        28,436.67     16,220.36     325,219.54       3,878.96       413.00          164,147.18     


Interest Credit 36.55            262.25          142.06             169.49           761.18          92.27               54.48            314.67          140.23              216.16          717.96          86.27              


Program Cost (682.61)         (522.39)            


Debit Recovery


Current Total Distribution  $     2,752.99  $     8,020.76  $   359,801.77  $    (2,221.23)  $   20,577.49  $     94,950.52  $   28,491.15  $  16,535.03  $    325,359.77  $    4,095.12  $     1,130.96  $   164,233.45 1,023,727.78$   512,373.45$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -73.98% -33.48% 25.08% 4.18% 9.48% 4.76% 8.72% 11.36% 11.11% 21.25% 21.30% 25.99% 25.99%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2005


Current Month Net Collection 10,505.08     5,384.57       279,994.60      57,164.00      1,169.28       107,689.17      9,380.69       3,466.65       293,844.57       (61,059.59)    10,380.46     154,627.50     


Interest Credit 76.95            229.09          72.95               147.40           533.48          105.24             -                209.02          68.00                151.96          608.54          28.86              


Program Cost (38.94)           (1,143.06)         


Debit Recovery (10,380.46)    (50,679.13)      


Current Total Distribution  $   10,582.03  $     5,613.66  $   280,067.55  $   57,311.40  $     1,663.82  $   106,651.35  $     9,380.69  $    3,675.67  $    293,912.57  $ (60,907.63)  $        608.54  $   103,977.23 812,536.88$      471,270.50$     
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CASH AND CHECKING GL# BALANCE RATE TYPE MATURITY/LENGTH


Cash on Hand 1100 63,545.59 Cash N/A


Bank of the West 1101 1,502,814.15 0.03% Chkg N/A


Bank of the West CC 1103 501,714.20 0.00% Chkg N/A


Bank of the West MM 1104 2,501,040.84 0.16% MMA N/A


Wells Fargo Warrant Clearing 1145 185,068.27 0.00% Chkg N/A


Wells Fargo Revenue Clearing 1147 562,696.00 0.03% Chkg N/A


Colotrust Plus 1118 1,631,747.31 0.19% Pool Mo


C-Safe 1121 1,303,953.86 0.19% Pool Mo


Great Western Bank 1105 2,016,283.21 0.30% MMA Mo


Gunnison Bank and Trust 1102 149,947.68 0.00% MMA Mo


Solera Savings 1161 996,013.99 0.40% MMA Quarterly


Cobiz Hospital Reserve 1439 376,320.05 0.20% MMA Mo


Cobiz Money Market 1453 379,038.30 0.25% MMA Mo


INVESTMENT CLEARING 1199 13,670.90 0.08% MMA Mo


TOTAL CASH AND CHECKING 12,183,854.35           48.18%


INVESTMENTS


1st Source Bank CEW0 1398 242,028.15                1.45% CD SA/Mat 7/29/19 4yrs


Ally QT94 1437 245,406.70                0.90% CD SA/Mat 12/7/15 - 3 yrs


American Express CAH3 1465 244,181.70                1.45% CD SA/Mat 7/24/18 - 4 yrs Callable


Amex DMJ4 1442 245,480.20                0.75% CD SA/Mat 2/28/16 - 3 yrs


Bank Castile NY 7BD4 1486 199,432.00 0.90% CD M/Mat 12/15/17 2 yrs


Barclay's Bk KHC4 1464 245,193.55                0.55% CD SA/Mat 7/16/16 - 2 yrs


BMW BK North Amer P6W2 1455 245,752.15                1.00% CD SA/Mat 3/14/17 - 3 yrs


Capital One Bank 0SQ4 1397 242,189.85 2.20% CD SA/Mat 6/24/20  5 yrs


Capital One E4S6 1396 243,806.85 1.95% CD SA/Mat 7/15/2019


Centennial Bank JAC7 1400 150,478.50                1.55% CD M/Mat 12/2/15 - 5 yrs


CIT Bank C6B5 1474 245,188.65                2.20% AG SA/Mat 12/17/19 - 5 yrs Callable


CO State Bank & Trust 5546 1412 249,000.00                0.75% CD M/Mat 11/11/16 - 17 mos


Colorado Nat'l Bank 6311 1432 245,000.00                1.51% CD Q/Mat 6/11/17 - 5 yrs


Comenity Cap BK Utah AFW1 1466 245,367.50                0.75% CD SA/Mat 8/4/16 - 2 yrs


Compass Bank PFD3 1447 246,888.95                2.00% CD SA/Mat 10/9/18 - 5 yrs


Discover Bank 2DG4 1477 242,525.13                1.90% CD SA/Mat 1/20/2015 5 yrs


FFCB DV74 1468 500,215.00                1.22% AG SA/Mat 9/18/17 - 3 yrs Callable


FFCB ENH9 1481 249,711.94                1.42% AG SA/Mat 2/05/19 4 yrs Callable


FHLB 3TL5 1445 -                            0.00% AG called


FHLB 4SM5 1485 249,850.00 1.00% AG Q/Mat 3/20/20- 5 yrs Steps&Call


FHLMC 5SN6 1475 400,372.00                1.50% AG SA/Mat 9/26/18 - 3.75 yrs Callable


FHLMC 6BC6 1480 500,330.00                1.00% AG SA/Mat 2/20/20  5yrs Steps & Call


FHLMC 6EL3 1482 250,252.50                1.50% AG SA/Mat 2/27/18  3 yrs Callable


FHLMC 7HB0 1395 500,715.00                2.00% AG SA/Mat 7/30/2020


FHLMC 7QZ7 1394 492,609.15 1.25% AG Q/maT 8/27/2020 5 yrs Steps & Call


First Bank Lakewood 2433 1427 527,512.77                1.60% CD Q/Mat 6/22/17 - 5 yrs


First Bank Lakewood 2964 1433 262,501.13                1.30% CD Q/Mat 2/15/17 - 5 yrs


Flatirons Bank 2066 1150 240,000.00                1.00% CD M/Mat 12/5/15 - 2 yrs


Front Range Bank 3424 1443 249,000.00                0.65% CD M/Mat 10/26/16 - 2.5 yrs


GE Cap Bk Retail FGU1 1457 244,968.15                1.60% CD SA/Mat 11/2/15 - 3 yrs 


GE Capital Bank JMB1 1435 245,340.55                1.05% CD SA/Mat 5/29/18 - 4 yrs


Goldman Sachs JSG7 1399 242,783.35                1.55% CD SA/Mat 4/29/19 4 yrs


Guaranty Bank 0BJ4 1459 243,544.70                1.35% CD M/Mat 01/17/17 - 5 yrs


Gunnison Savings and Loan 1106 500,000.00                2.07% CD SA/Mat 5/2/18 - 4 yrs


JP Morgan Chase JHF8 1434 -                            0.00% CD called


Lake Sunapee 8AJ1 1460 243,468.75                1.35% CD SA/Mat 6/5/18 - 4 yrs Callable


Landmark Community LAS3 1479 242,777.85                1.05% CD M/Mat 2/13/2018 3 yrs


Legacy Bank 8402 1402 200,509.15                0.65% CD M/Mat 11/13/15 - 2.5 yrs


Liberty Bank CD 1143 304,643.20                1.24% CD M/Mat 10/28/14 - 3 yrs


Medallion Bank BV86 1487 244,539.40 0.90% CD M/Mat 10/20/17 2 yrs


Needham Co-operative Bk Mass 1467 245,406.70                0.75% CD SA/Mat 8/15/16 - 2 yrs


Peoples United Bank QLM6 1483 230,404.80                1.85% CD SA/Mat 1/23/20- 5 yrs 


Private Bank & Trust GUU9 1478 245,107.80                1.90% CD Q/Mat 1/21/20 - 5 yrs


Redstone Bank 0471 1449 245,000.00                0.60% CD M/Mat 11/4/15 - 2 yrs


Sallie Mae 0TT2 1472 245,227.85                2.15% CD SA/Mat 10/8/19 - 5 yrs


Toyota Savings Bank MGZ8 1484 243,201.70                2.00% CD SA/Mat 2/20/20 5yrs   Callable


Valley Bank 1672 1162 250,000.00                1.02% CD M/Mat 1/14/16 - 3 yrs


Webster Bk NJU9 1462 244,848.10                1.90% CD SA/Mat 7/9/19 - 5 yrs


Wells Fargo Bank TTT4 1488 242,733.75 1.25% CD Q/Mat 4/30/20 5 yrs Callable


TOTAL INVESTMENTS 13,105,495.17           51.82%


Cash per Treasurer's Ledger 25,289,349.52           100.00%


Less Pending Disbursements 1,069,653.49             


Total Due to All Funds 24,219,696.03           


Calculated average yield on investments 1.02%


Benchmark: (1 year Constant Maturity Treasury Rate): 0.38%


Benchmark: (2 year Constant Maturity Treasury Rate): 0.70%


Benchmark: (5 year Constant Maturity Treasury Rate): 1.53%


Gunnison County Treasurer


Investment Report 


August 31,2015







FUNDS
BEGINNING 


BALANCE
 RECEIPTS  DISBURSEMENTS 


 ENDING   


BALANCE   


COUNTY FUNDS $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-County General 5,999,503.72            441,262.66               (809,757.20)              5,631,009.18            


Due from Tre-Road & Bridge 2,269,044.10            36,951.35                 (392,735.44)              1,913,260.01            


Due from Tre-Human Services 731,705.98               7,726.67                   (114,987.18)              624,445.47               


Due from Tre-Public Health Agency 797.03                      22,920.17                 (23,639.00)                78.20                        


Due from Tre-Conservation Trust 93,265.63                 75.91                        (3,583.33)                  89,758.21                 


Due from Tre-Bond Fund 923.20                      0.08                          (830.00)                     93.28                        


Due from Tre-Airport 510,535.35               118,499.16               (46,036.69)                582,997.82               


Due from Tre-Sales Tax 1,297,822.74            171,015.12               (4,323.82)                  1,464,514.04            


Due from Tre-Land Preservation 153,143.69               30,606.81                 -                           183,750.50               


Due from Tre-Mosquito 2,891.08                   1,036.40                   (3,893.57)                  33.91                        


Due from Tre-Sage Grouse 47,685.54                 10,295.52                 -                           57,981.06                 


Due from Tre-Risk Management 636,049.98               538.38                      -                           636,588.36               


Due from Tre-Airport Construction 325,247.36               26,820.81                 -                           352,068.17               


Due from Tre-Capital Projects 283,745.15               103,859.49               (20,010.94)                367,593.70               


Due from Tre-Sewer 1,029,833.35            69,768.02                 (57,763.50)                1,041,837.87            


Due from Tre-Water 412,123.15               9,996.52                   (38,501.40)                383,618.27               


Due from Tre-Solid Waste 201,748.36               82,274.85                 (189,216.42)              94,806.79                 


Due from Tre-Housing Authority 30.29                        24,329.75                 (18,295.42)                6,064.62                   


Due from Tre-Gunn Sr Housing 88,272.17                 18,795.27                 -                           107,067.44               


Due from Tre-Assisted Living 3,050.55                   3,040.65                   (3,040.65)                  3,050.55                   


Due from Tre-Internal Service I 1,620,323.09            188,070.85               -                           1,808,393.94            


Due from Tre-Internal Service II 838,065.68               1,041.36                   (65,412.41)                773,694.63               


Due from Tre-Insurance Trust 1,692,507.86            78,149.75                 -                           1,770,657.61            


Due from Tre-Local Marketing District 264,673.87               41,364.98                 -                           306,038.85               


Due from Tre-Rural Trans Auth 1,639,427.86            67,993.18                 (7.37)                         1,707,413.67            


Due from Tre-Public Trustee Agency 787.29                      -                           (716.59)                     70.70                        


Due from Tre-Series 2010 Bond Reserve 233.89                      0.20                          -                           234.09                      


Due from Tre-Terminal Construction 405,274.22               343.04                      -                           405,617.26               


Due from Tre-Courthouse Renovation 77,979.31                 66.00                        -                           78,045.31                 


Due from Tre-Series 2013 Bond Reserve -                           -                           -                           -                           


Due from Tre-Assessor Fees -                           134.32                      (134.32)                     -                           


Due from Tre-Treas Fees -                           18,966.58                 (18,966.58)                -                           


Due from Tre-Health Claims 26,784.70                 73,111.41                 (74,364.33)                25,531.78                 


Due from Tre-Landfill Closure 1,141,494.99            9,002.49                   -                           1,150,497.48            


Due from Tre-Landfill Cons Resv 864,269.64               30,579.47                 -                           894,849.11               


Due from Tre-Payroll Clearing 21,779.92                 521,927.17               (513,715.06)              29,992.03                 


Due from Tre-Sewer Reserve 96,160.00                 -                           -                           96,160.00                 


Due from Tre-Water -Restricted 24,976.00                 -                           -                           24,976.00                 


Due from Tre-Sr Housing Deposits 9,274.14                   7.85                          -                           9,281.99                   


Due from Tre-Accounts Payable Clearing 124,856.88               1,606,413.18            (1,583,270.91)           147,999.15               


Due from Tre-Finance Revenue Clearing -                           1,372,177.71            (1,372,177.71)           -                           


Due from Tre-Water Resource 87,355.78                 73.94                        -                           87,429.72                 


Due from Tre-Workforce Impact Fees 403,803.58               13,230.52                 (10,083.31)                406,950.79               


Due from Tre-Living Community 21,501.92                 9,530.31                   (21,829.77)                9,202.46                   


COUNTY FUNDS TOTAL 23,448,949.04            5,211,997.90          (5,387,292.92)         23,273,654.02        


CITIES AND TOWNS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Crested Butte General 11,739.35                 8,997.13                   (11,803.57)                8,932.91                   


Due from Tre-Crested Butte Street/Alley 17,581.07                 8,343.37                   (17,831.13)                8,093.31                   


Due from Tre-Gunnison City General 16,659.34                 14,368.49                 (16,896.80)                14,131.03                 


Due from Tre-Marble General 622.18                      561.42                      (630.19)                     553.41                      


Due from Tre-Mt Crested Butte General 29,552.95                 9,464.49                   (30,088.03)                8,929.41                   


Due from Tre-Pitkin General 471.28                      620.65                      (480.83)                     611.10                      


CITIES AND TOWNS TOTAL 76,626.17                   42,355.55               (77,730.55)              41,251.17               


SCHOOLS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Gunn RE1J Gen 403,513.80               220,860.73               (409,145.91)              215,228.62               


Due from Tre-Gunn RE1J Bond 162,786.57               70,485.91                 (165,296.41)              67,976.07                 


Due from Tre-Delta 50J General 14,188.17                 14,109.70                 (14,192.16)                14,105.71                 
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Due from Tre-Delta 50J Bond 543.85                      339.96                      (543.85)                     339.96                      


Due from Tre-Montrose RE1J General 5,333.15                   5,241.37                   (5,344.35)                  5,230.17                   


Due from Tre-Montrose RE1J Bond 362.37                      351.08                      (362.37)                     351.08                      


Due from Tre-Reij 2014 Mill Override 107,727.77               57,464.16                 (109,345.44)              55,846.49                 


SCHOOLS TOTAL 694,455.68                 368,852.91             (704,230.49)            359,078.10             


IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Library Dist 26,335.45                 12,041.60                 (27,108.13)                11,268.92                 


Due from Tre-CO River Water CD 5,304.50                   2,894.88                   (5,436.64)                  2,762.74                   


Due from Tre-Reserve MD2 49,268.65                 7,193.62                   (49,385.37)                7,076.90                   


Due from Tre-Mt Crested Butte DDA 10,505.23                 3,498.27                   (10,610.16)                3,393.34                   


Due from Tre-Bostwick Park Water CD 81.04                        21.13                        (81.33)                       20.84                        


Due from Tre-Crawford Water CD -                           -                           -                           -                           


Due from Tre-Crested Butte South MD 8,686.77                   6,571.86                   (9,016.08)                  6,242.55                   


Due from Tre-Mt CB Water/San 36,950.56                 12,871.64                 (37,750.26)                12,071.94                 


Due from Tre-East River Regional SD 8,467.40                   2,512.99                   (8,522.96)                  2,457.43                   


Due from Tre-Cemetery 7,211.20                   4,455.07                   (7,502.39)                  4,163.88                   


Due from Tre-Gunn Co Metro Rec Dist 11,806.95                 6,325.14                   (12,114.20)                6,017.89                   


Due from Tre-N Fork Water CD 299.06                      285.14                      (300.24)                     283.96                      


Due from Tre-Skyland MD 13,008.98                 13,104.23                 (13,277.93)                12,835.28                 


Due from Tre-Upper Gunn Water CD 37,330.21                 19,961.28                 (38,318.00)                18,973.49                 


Due from Tre-Crested Butte Fire PD 42,753.01                 19,626.56                 (43,330.53)                19,049.04                 


Due from Tre-Gunn Co Fire PD 29,128.40                 13,066.18                 (30,484.46)                11,710.12                 


Due from Tre-Carbondale & Rural Fire PD 4,101.86                   2,186.36                   (4,146.44)                  2,141.78                   


Due from Tre-Ragged Mt Fire PD 1,150.90                   1,246.18                   (1,156.11)                  1,240.97                   


Due from Tre-Arrowhead Fire PD 3,019.38                   1,615.03                   (3,058.25)                  1,576.16                   


Due from Tre-Reserve MD2 Bond 46,685.94                 7,109.47                   (46,795.80)                6,999.61                   


IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS TOTAL 342,095.49                 136,586.63             (348,395.28)            130,286.84             


MISC CONTROL  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Clerk & Recorder 404,807.29               413,118.01               (444,525.25)              373,400.05               


Due from Tre-Clerk Sales Tax -                           62,109.32                 (62,109.32)                -                           


Due from Tre-SOT -                           209,752.50               (209,752.50)              -                           


Due from Tre-State Auto -                           185,220.46               (185,220.46)              -                           


Due from Tre-Clerk ST Domestic Abuse 580.00                      740.00                      (740.00)                     580.00                      


Due from Tre-Clerk State Registrar -                           111.00                      (111.00)                     -                           


Due from Tre-Clerk State Specific -                           1,453.30                   (1,453.30)                  -                           


Due from Tre-Range Improvement Dist 3 -                           -                           -                           -                           


Due from Tre-Sheriff Commissary 8,154.93                   1,085.45                   (10.85)                       9,229.53                   


Due from Tre-Inmate Trust 28,117.02                 11,359.15                 (36,632.09)                2,844.08                   


Due from Tre-Investment Interest -                           20,500.53                 (20,500.53)                -                           


Due from Tre-Treas Deed 1,173.38                   1,000.00                   (807.77)                     1,365.61                   


Due from Tre-Unused Remittances 17,018.60                 4,126.50                   (3,979.88)                  17,165.22                 


Due from Tre-Elected Official Fees Clrg 11,023.76                 39,879.80                 (40,062.15)                10,841.41                 


Due from Tre-GV Regional Housing Authority -                           -                           -                           -                           


MISC CONTROL TOTAL 470,874.98                 950,456.02                   (1,005,905.10)               415,425.90                 


GRAND TOTALS 25,033,001.36            6,710,249.01              (7,523,554.34)             24,219,696.03$          


TO THE HONORABLE PAULA SWENSON, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF


THE COUNTY OF GUNNISON, IN THE STATE OF COLORADO:


The preceding is a full and accurate account of all moneys, received and disbursed, and all payments received


in account thereof of every name and descriptions whatsoever in the office of the County Treasurer,


within and for the aforesaid county for the month of AUGUST 2015.


Debbie Dunbar
Gunnison County Treasurer


DATE:


Paula Swenson


Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners Date Accepted:
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GUNCOUNTY1\mbirnie


90 minutes


9/3/2015
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Please see the attached correspondence.  The discussion is scheduled to begin at 1:15 pm and conclude by 2:45 pm.


Visitor; Colorado Department of Transportation Reg
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9/22/2015


Katherine Haase
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GVH and BOCC Work Session 
Tuesday, September 22, 2015 
1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. / BOCC Boardroom – New Courthouse 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 


AGENDA 


 


For Gunnison Valley Health: 


• Ronda S. Connaway, GVH Board of Trustees, Chair 
• Rob Santilli, GVH CEO 
• James Barbuat, GVH CFO 


 


Conversation Outline 
 


I. Opening Comments & Introductions     Ronda S. Connaway 
 


II.          Operational Items        Rob Santilli     


• New EHR GVHFP 
• T-System Mountain Clinic 


• CCEC 
• Employee Engagement 
• Western – SANE 
• Peer Review 


  
 


III.  Finance         Jim Barbuat              


• July financials 
• Budget software 
• COPIC Award $15,800 


 
 
       IV.       Strategic         Rob Santilli  


• Corner property/urgent care 
• OB renovations 
• SCC development 
• Rural Health Center 
• ACO 


         (continued) 
 







 
 
 


       V.        New Services        Rob Santilli 


• Pain management 
• Neurologist 
• Mammography – Stereotactic 
• Internist 
• Radiology 


 


 


     VI.        Commissioner Questions and Observations 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


               







 
 
 


Operation review 
Period Ending July 31, 2015 


 
 
 
COMBINED OVERVIEW:  


 
The combined  financials  for  the month of  July shows an  increase of $564,515 or 78.8% above budget 
and $119,382 or 8.5% below prior year. The combined net income for July is $1,280,708 compared to a 
budget of $716,193 and $1,400,090 in the prior year.   
 


MONTH TO DATE 
Net Income Budget Var % Var P/Y Var % Var 


GVH  $ 1,147,080   $    614,367   $    532,713  -86.7%  $ 1,302,260   $    (155,180) -11.9% 
SCC  $    100,608   $    125,255   $    (24,647) -19.7%  $    107,082   $        (6,474) -6.0% 
Hospice  $    (10,145)  $      (5,167)  $      (4,978) -96.3%  $        2,489   $      (12,634) -507.6% 
Home Health  $    (24,668)  $    (21,542)  $      (3,126) -14.5%  $    (17,650)  $        (7,018) -39.8% 
Assisting Living  $         (169)  $        3,280   $      (3,449) -105.2%  $             (4)  $           (165) -4125.0% 
Foundation  $      68,002   $              -     $      68,002  100.0%  $        5,913   $       62,089  1050.0% 
  Grand Total  $ 1,280,708   $    716,193   $    564,515  78.8%  $ 1,400,090   $    (119,382) -8.5% 


YEAR TO DATE 
Net Income Budget Var % Var P/Y Var % Var 


GVH  $ 3,168,056   $ 1,840,683   $ 1,327,373  72.1%  $ 4,550,873   $ (1,382,817) -30.4% 
SCC  $    352,213   $    622,552   $  (270,339) -43.4%  $    704,323   $    (352,110) -50.0% 
Hospice  $    (44,113)  $    (36,640)  $      (7,473) -20.4%  $    (27,371)  $      (16,742) -61.2% 
Home Health  $  (125,727)  $  (149,398)  $      23,671  15.8%  $  (181,799)  $       56,072  30.8% 
Assisting Living  $      29,395   $      18,175   $      11,220  61.7%  $        5,930   $       23,465  395.7% 
Foundation  $    157,007   $              -     $    157,007  100.0%  $      92,432   $       64,575  69.9% 
  Grand Total  $ 3,536,831   $ 2,295,372   $ 1,241,459  54.1%  $ 5,144,388   $ (1,607,557) -31.2% 
 
 
DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE RATIO ‐ The Debt Service Coverage Ratio at the end of July is 5.00. The bond 
covenant requires GVH to keep a debt service ratio of 2.00 starting in March 2015. 
 
CASH ON HAND  ‐  the Cash on hand  is now 307 compared  to  the bond covenant  requirement of 150 
days.  The cash on hand does not include the Foundation. 
 
INPATIENT VOLUMES – Admissions in July were in line with budget and 20.9% below prior year.  Please 
refer to graph showing the admissions by physicians along with variances.   
 
OUTPATIENT  VOLUMES  – Outpatient  visits  are  591  visits  or  14.7%  above  budget  and  562  or  13.8% 
above  prior  year.    Emergency  room  visits  were  15.7%  above  budget  and  9.6%  above  prior  year.  
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Emergency  room visits  for  the month of  July  showed a decline of 15.5%  from 2011  to 2012 and has 
shown a steady  increase since 2012.   2013 showed an  increase of 29.9% over the prior year, 5.2% and 
9.6% in 2015. (Please refer to the graph labeled ER visits)   
 
Outpatient revenues were $484,037 or 11.7% above budget and $314,750 or 7.3% above prior year. 
 


7/31/2014  CY  Bgt  Var.  % Var.  PY  Var.   % Var. 
Outpatient Visits            4,623             4,032              591   14.7%            4,061              562   13.8% 
Radiology            1,341             1,219              122   10.0%            1,226              115   9.4% 
Laboratory            1,333             1,767             (434)  ‐24.6%            1,289                 44   3.4% 


YTD  CY  Bgt  Var.  % Var.  PY  Var.   % Var. 
Outpatient Visits         24,990          23,263           1,727   7.4%         22,863           2,127   9.3% 
Radiology            7,855             6,832           1,023   15.0%            6,762           1,093   16.2% 
Laboratory            7,568             7,967             (399)  ‐5.0%            7,267              301   4.1% 
 
The orthopedic surgeries performed during the month of July showed 72 compared to 68 for the prior 
year.  The variance in Orthopedic surgeries showed an increase of 14 or 24.1% compared to budget and 
an increase of 4 or 5.9% compared to prior year.  
 


2015  Griggs  Schutt  Chamberland  Biem  Thompson  Moore  Borchard  Total 
Surgeries as %  58%  4%  13% 21% 1% 3%  0%  100%
Surgeries  42  3  9 15 1 2  0  72


2014  Griggs  Schutt  Chamberland  Biem  Thompson  Moore  Borchard  Total 
Surgeries as %  57%  4%  18%  12%  0%  0%  9%  100% 
Surgeries  39  3  12  8  0  0  6  68 
 
 


REVENUE/DEDUCTIONS: 


Total patient revenue shows an increase of $340,960 or 6.6% compared to budget for the month of July 
and an  increase of $86,877 or 1.6% compared  to prior year.   Deductions are 2.3% below budget and 
10.1% above prior year.  Net Operating Revenue shows an increase of $395,175 or 13.4% compared to 
budget and a decrease of $123,555 or 3.6% compared to prior year. 


EXPENSES: 


Salaries: 
  Mammography tech is responsible for the contract labor. 
 
Purchased Services: 


 
(1) $7.0K = Siemens CT (x 2 months)  
(2) $9.0K = Healthcare Insight 
(3) $9.0K = GVH MC Rent (x 2 months) 
 


Donations: 
 
(1) $9,135    = Hospital Preparedness ‐ Grant  
(2) $44,236  = Stryker Power Cot ‐ Grant 
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Total Operating Expenses: 
   
  Total  Operating  Expenses  show  a  decrease  of  2.6%  compared  to  budget.    Management 
continues  to  engage  the  Leadership  Team  to  reduce  and  control  supply,  payroll,  and  purchasing 
expenses.   
 


7/31/2014  CY  Bgt  Var.  % Var.  PY  Var.   % Var. 
Volumes  72  58  14  24.1%  68  4  5.9% 
Ortho Revenues   $    238,384    $    229,002    $      9,382   4.1%   $    227,072    $    11,312   5.0% 
Ortho Supplies   $      48,467    $    100,784    $   (52,317)  ‐51.9%   $    148,408    $   (99,941)  ‐67.3% 


YTD  CY  Bgt  Var.  % Var.  PY  Var.   % Var. 
Volumes  354  370  ‐16  ‐4.3%  399  ‐45  ‐11.3% 
Ortho Revenues   $ 1,460,258    $ 1,512,202    $   (51,944)  ‐3.4%   $ 1,520,293    $   (60,035)  ‐3.9% 
Ortho Supplies   $    595,355    $    703,738    $ (108,383)  ‐15.4%   $    662,721    $   (67,366)  ‐10.2% 


 
NET INCOME: 


 
Gunnison Valley Hospital‘s net  income  shows an  increase of $532,713 over budget and a decrease of 
$170,706 compared to prior year.   
 
 
 


OTHER OPERATING REPORTS: 
 


SENIOR CARE CENTER 
 


Patient  days  in  Senior  Care were  below  budget  by  15.7%  and  17.8%  below  prior  year.   Net 
operating revenues show a decrease of $60K or 18.1% compared to budget and a decrease of 
$34K or 11.2% compared to prior year.   Expenses show an  increase $21K or 6.5% compared to 
budget and an increase of $34K or 10.5% compared to prior year.   
 


MONTH TO DATE 
Unit C/M Bgt Var % Var PY Var % Var 


SCC Days     1,045      1,240      (195) -15.7%     1,271       (226) -17.8% 
H/H Visits        421         456        (35) -7.7%        379          42 11.1% 
A. Living  Days        465         434         31 7.1%        463            2 0.4% 
Hospice Days          16           62        (46) -74.2%        215       (199) -92.6% 
Palliative Days        124         310      (186) -60.0%        245       (121) -49.4% 


YEAR TO DATE 
Unit C/M Bgt Var % Var PY Var % Var 


SCC Days     7,605      8,480      (875) -10.3%     9,106    (1,501) -16.5% 
H/H Visits     2,264      3,192      (928) -29.1%     2,852       (588) -20.6% 
A. Living  Days     3,141      2,968       173 5.8%     3,114          27 0.9% 
Hospice Days        570         424       146 34.4%        565            5 0.9% 
Palliative Days        952      2,120   (1,168) -55.1%     1,568       (616) -39.3% 


 
 
Other Operating Revenue: 


The SCC received the tax levy payment of $166,703 in July.  An 18.1% decrease in net revenues 
compounded with an increase in operating expenses contributed to a loss of $83,306 in net 
income.  The tax levy payment allowed for the net income to increase to $100,608. 
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HOME MEDICAL SERVICES  
   


Visits  in home health were 7.7% below budget and 11.1% above prior year. Year‐to‐date  the 
volumes are 29.1% below budget and 20.9% below prior year.   
The net operating revenue shows a decrease of 17.7% compared to budget and 39.0% decrease 
compared  to prior  year.    Total operating  expenses  are  6.2% below budget  and  19.1% below 
prior year.  
The  net  income  for  home  health  showed  a  decrease  of  approximately  $3.1K  compared  to 
budget and $7.1K below prior year.  
 


The Gunnison Consolidated  Living Community  incurred  a  loss of  $36,200  compared  to  budget  and  a 
$26,291 loss compared to prior year for July. 
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Jul‐15 Bgt Var % Var Jul‐14 Var % Var July‐15 Bgt Var % Var Jul‐14 Var % Var


Inpatient Days 130         136            (6)             ‐4.4% 159         (29)          ‐18.2% 798           893           (95)           ‐10.6% 825            (27)           ‐3.3%
Average Daily Census 4.2          4.4             (0.2)         ‐4.4% 5.1          (0.9)         ‐18.2% 3.8            4.2            (0.4)         ‐10.6% 3.9             (0.1)         ‐3.3%
Admissions 53            53              ‐           0.0% 67           (14)          ‐20.9% 316           351           (35)           ‐10.0% 325            (9)             ‐2.8%
Avg. Length of Stay 2.45 2.57 ‐0.11 ‐4.4% 2.37        0.08        3.4% 2.53          2.54          (0.02)       ‐0.7% 2.54           (0.01)       ‐0.5%
Percent Occupancy 17.5% 18.3% ‐0.8% ‐4.4% 21.4% ‐3.9% ‐18.2% 15.7% 17.6% (0)             ‐10.6% 16.2% ‐0.5% ‐3.3%
Births 9              11              (2)             ‐18.2% 14           (5)            ‐35.7% 71              82              (11)           ‐13.4% 85              (14)           ‐16.5%
Swing Bed Days 19            37              (18)           ‐48.6% 32           (13)          ‐40.6% 277           322           (45)           ‐14.0% 357            (80)           ‐22.4%
Observation Patients 56            54              2              3.7% 56           ‐          0.0% 257           250           7              2.8% 260            (3)             ‐1.2%
Lab Exams 7,078      7,038        40            0.6% 6,845      233         3.4% 39,201      40,447      (1,246)     ‐3.1% 37,335      1,866      5.0%
EMS Patients 72            77              (5)             ‐6.5% 72           ‐          0.0% 336           406           (70)           ‐17.2% 390            (54)           ‐13.8%
ER Visits 847         732            115          15.7% 773         74           9.6% 3,737        3,396        341          10.0% 3,492        245          7.0%
Cardiopulmonary Exams 513         419            94            22.4% 474         39           8.2% 2,594        2,727        (133)        ‐4.9% 2,550        44            1.7%
X‐Ray Exams 677         570            107          18.8% 571         106         18.6% 3,267        3,051        216          7.1% 2,996        271          9.0%
Ultrasound Exams 142         114            28            24.6% 107         35           32.7% 944           793           151          19.0% 737            207          28.1%
Mammo Exams 132         192            (60)           ‐31.3% 172         (40)          ‐23.3% 1,209        1,185        24            2.0% 1,186        23            1.9%
CT Scan Exams 271         220            51            23.2% 243         28           11.5% 1,191        1,085        106          9.8% 1,060        131          12.4%
MRI Exams 119         123            (4)             ‐3.3% 133         (14)          ‐10.5% 725           719           6              0.8% 744            (19)           ‐2.6%
Physical Therapy Patients 583         537            46            8.6% 503         80           15.9% 3,686        3,661        25            0.7% 3,693        (7)             ‐0.2%
Physical Therapy Modalities 1,670      1,502        168          11.2% 1,454      216         14.9% 10,617      10,812      (195)        ‐1.8% 10,708      (91)           ‐0.8%
CB Clinic Patients 207         120            87            72.5% 148         59           39.9% 1,059        885           174          19.7% 793            266          33.5%
CB Clinic Modalities 770         426            344          80.8% 502         268         53.4% 3,803        3,150        653          20.7% 2,862        941          32.9%
Occup Therapy Patients 127         137            (10)           ‐7.3% 96           31           32.3% 756           995           (239)        ‐24.0% 898            (142)        ‐15.8%
Occup Therapy Modalities 329         277            52            18.8% 216         113         52.3% 1,906        2,539        (633)        ‐24.9% 2,358        (452)        ‐19.2%
Anesthesia Stats 137         117            20            17.1% 128         9              7.0% 735           761           (26)           ‐3.4% 745            (10)           ‐1.3%


Surgery ‐ Inpatient 13            18              (5)             ‐27.8% 21           (8)            ‐38.1% 84              127           (43)           ‐33.9% 114            (30)           ‐26.3%
Surgery ‐ Outpatient 84            74              10            13.5% 84           ‐          0.0% 432           447           (15)           ‐3.4% 493            (61)           ‐12.4%
Scopes 40            24              16          66.7% 23         17         73.9% 239          196         43          21.9% 186          53          28.5%
Surgeries ‐ Total 137         116            21            18.1% 128         9              7.0% 755           770           (15)           ‐1.9% 793            (38)           ‐4.8%


Outpatient visits 4,623      4,032        591          14.7% 4,061      562         13.8% 24,990      23,263      1,727      7.4% 22,863      2,127      9.3%
 


Imaging Visits 1,341      1,219        122          10.0% 1,226      115         9.4% 7,855        6,832        1,023      15.0% 6,762        1,093      16.2%
Laboratory Visits 1,333      1,767        (434)        ‐24.6% 1,289      44           3.4% 7,568        7,967        (399)        ‐5.0% 7,267        301          4.1%


KEY STATISTICS


Month‐to‐Date Year‐to‐Date
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ADMISSIONS BY PHYSICIANS


Phys. # Name Tot Admits Swing Newborn Admits Tot Admits Swing Newborn Admits Var. % Var.
100 Garren L. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ‐1 ‐100%
200 McMurren J. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 ‐3 ‐100%
330 Matthews M. 6 0 4 2 7 0 4 3 ‐1 ‐33%
800 Bonney T. 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0%
1100 Beim G. 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 2 3 150%
1103 Schutt R. 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0%
1150 Griggs R. 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 ‐2 ‐67%
9100 Niccoli S. 5 0 0 5 9 0 0 9 ‐4 ‐44%
9500 Bishop J. 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 3 2 67%


100001 Meeuwsen A. 2 0 2 0 5 0 2 3 ‐3 ‐100%
100002 Meeuwsen M. 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 100%
100005 Porter GFP. 20 0 3 17 23 3 4 16 1 6%
100011 De Raet O. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
111001 Thomson G. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
500 Wolkov J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
9506 Smith J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%


111111 Parker Alt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Pontius DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%


9508 Roberts J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
9509 Timothy St. 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0%


100010 Felberg 0 0 0 0 17 0 3 14 ‐14 ‐100%
700 Maloney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%


877900 Sullinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
500196 Johnson Je. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
1155 Borchard K. 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 ‐2 ‐100%
3700 Good David 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ‐1 ‐100%
124 Good Wanda 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 ‐2 ‐100%


902200 Gattis W. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ‐1 ‐100%
111000 Fradkinkev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
100012 Haight E. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
100013 Lawson Rob 13 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 100%


65 3 9 53 84 3 14 67 ‐14 ‐21%


2015 2014


Jul‐15


Phys. # Name Tot Admits Swing Newborn Admits Tot Admits Swing Newborn Admits Var. % Var.
100 Garren L. 2 0 2 0 30 3 9 18 ‐18 ‐100%
200 McMurren J. 9 0 8 1 42 7 12 23 ‐22 ‐96%
330 Matthews M. 54 2 19 33 61 0 36 25 8 32%
800 Bonney T. 6 0 0 6 15 0 0 15 ‐9 ‐60%
1100 Beim G. 23 1 0 22 12 1 0 11 11 100%
1103 Schutt R. 9 0 0 9 16 0 0 16 ‐7 ‐44%
1150 Griggs R. 12 1 0 11 25 2 0 23 ‐12 ‐52%
9100 Niccoli S. 42 0 1 41 44 0 0 44 ‐3 ‐7%
9500 Bishop J. 23 0 0 23 19 0 0 19 4 21%


100001 Meeuwsen A. 22 0 9 13 40 4 11 25 ‐12 ‐48%
100002 Meeuwsen M. 21 2 13 6 44 5 10 29 ‐23 ‐79%
100005 Porter GFP. 125 13 19 93 51 10 4 37 56 151%
100011 De Raet O. 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 100%
111001 Thomson G. 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 ‐4 ‐100%
500 Wolkov J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
9506 Smith J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%


111111 Parker Alt 0 2 0 ‐2 4 0 0 4 ‐6 0%
Pontius DA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ‐1 ‐100%


9508 Roberts J. 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 ‐4 0%
9509 Timothy St. 11 0 0 11 1 0 0 1 10 100%


100010 Felberg 0 0 0 0 20 0 3 17 ‐17 0%
700 Maloney 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 ‐2 0%


877900 Sullinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ‐1 0%
500196 Johnson Je. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
1155 Borchard K. 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 ‐2 0%
3700 Good David 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 ‐1 0%
124 Good Wanda 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 ‐2 0%


902200 Gattis W. 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 100%
111000 Fradkinkev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
100012 Haight E. 31 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 100%
100013 Lawson Rob 13 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 200%


411 24 71 316 442 32 85 325 ‐9 ‐3%


2015 2014


YTD 2015
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GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH VOLUMES
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MISCELLANEOUS STATS


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8


Th
ou


sa
nd


s
Te


st
s


2011
2012


2013 2014 2015
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RADIOLOGY STATS
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GVH GVH GVH SCC SCC SCC Hosp/PC Hosp/PC Hosp/PC H.H H. H. H. H.
INCOME STATEMENT Bgt Var P/Y Var Bgt Var P/Y Var Bgt Var P/Y Var Bgt Var P/Y Var


PATIENT REVENUE
Inpatient Services 818,897       899,480       ‐9.0% 1,009,276   ‐18.9%
Outpatient Services 2,308,622   2,222,635   3.9% 2,352,709   ‐1.9%
Emergency Room 1,105,041   868,118       27.3% 1,007,058   9.7%
Observation 314,549       217,381       44.7% 345,763       ‐9.0%
Swing Bed 59,052         121,546       ‐51.4% 96,546         ‐38.8%
Professional Fees 801,336       684,059       17.1% 596,310       34.4%
CB Mtn Clinic 87,042         140,360       ‐38.0% ‐                100.0%
Gunnison Valley Hospital 5,494,539   5,153,579   6.6% 5,407,662 1.6%
Senior Care Center 260,576   339,438 ‐23.2% 316,590   ‐17.7% 572           13,873       ‐95.9% 44,443     ‐98.7% 36,430   46,206   ‐21.2% 53,500   ‐31.9%
Foundation
TOTAL REVENUES 5,494,539   5,153,579   6.6% 5,407,662   1.6% 260,576  339,438 ‐23.2% 316,590  ‐17.7% 572           13,873       ‐95.9% 44,443     ‐98.7% 36,430  46,206  ‐21.2% 53,500  ‐31.9%


REVENUE DEDUCTIONS
Bad Debt 268,958       183,983       46.2% 126,476       ‐112.7% ‐           2,324      ‐100.0% 7,222       0.0%
Medicare/Medicaid 1,165,056   1,446,093   ‐19.4% 1,270,657   ‐8.3%
Contactual Adjustments 596,539       433,416       37.6% 519,144       14.9% (8,952)      3,536      ‐353.2% 8,606       ‐204.0% (3,447)      2,802         ‐223.0% 10,958     0.0% 4,628     7,541     38.6% 1,341     245.1%
Charity Care 126,783       135,024       ‐6.1% 30,323         318.1%
Other 5,919           15,461         ‐61.7% 18,479         ‐68.0%
TOTAL REVENUE DEDUCTIONS 2,163,255   2,213,977   ‐2.3% 1,965,079   10.1% (8,952)     5,860     252.8% 15,828     ‐156.6% (3,447)      2,802         ‐223.0% 10,958     0.0% 4,628     7,541     38.6% 1,341     245.1%
OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 16,588         12,555         32.1% 28,844         ‐42.5% ‐           (4,467)    ‐100.0% 2,810       100.0% ‐            ‐              ‐            ‐         ‐        
NET OPERATING REVENUE 3,347,872   2,952,157   13.4% 3,471,427   ‐3.6% 269,528  329,111 ‐18.1% 303,572  ‐11.2% 4,019       11,071       ‐63.7% 33,485     ‐88.0% 31,802  38,665  ‐17.7% 52,159  ‐39.0%


OPERATING EXPENSE
Salaries 971,513       953,959       1.8% 823,665       18.0% 179,648   177,798 1.0% 175,102   2.6% 7,284       11,737       ‐37.9% 19,340     ‐62.3% 45,679   47,268   ‐3.4% 46,331   ‐1.4%
Contract Labor 9,151           24,000         ‐61.9% 30,054         ‐69.6% ‐           ‐          100.0% ‐           0.0%
Total Salaries 980,664       977,959       0.3% 853,719       14.9% 179,648   177,798 1.0% 175,102   2.6% 7,284       11,737       ‐37.9% 19,340     ‐62.3% 45,679   47,268   ‐3.4% 46,331   ‐1.4%


Benefits 249,225       188,495       32.2% 130,529       ‐90.9% 101,938   68,995   47.7% 46,588     118.8%
Prof Fees 234,360       218,532       7.2% 253,778       ‐7.7%
Travel and Education 6,859           12,949         ‐47.0% 12,199         ‐43.8% 1,708       2,307      ‐26.0% 2,052       ‐16.8% 628           763             ‐17.7% 409           53.5% 2,485     2,962     ‐16.1% 2,560     ‐2.9%
Purchased Services 243,502       217,694       11.9% 246,948       ‐1.4% 25,073     25,452   ‐1.5% 38,318     ‐34.6% 5,221       3,938         32.6% 8,530       ‐38.8% 7,689     9,219     ‐16.6% 19,012   ‐59.6%
Supplies 268,811       354,619       ‐24.2% 431,666       ‐37.7% 20,708     29,729   ‐30.3% 33,760     ‐38.7% 1,031       1,167         ‐11.7% 2,717       ‐62.1% 617        758        ‐18.6% 1,906     ‐67.6%
Insurance 36,276         26,956         34.6% 17,782         104.0% 1,994       2,500      ‐20.2% 2,500       ‐20.2%
Depreciation/Amortization 137,869       131,798       4.6% 112,621       22.4% 12,251     15,813   ‐22.5% 14,719     ‐16.8%
Interest Expense 31,554         32,910         ‐4.1% 33,259         ‐5.1% 1,855       1,855      0.0% 2,060       ‐10.0%
Other  95,043         182,478       ‐47.9% 119,401       ‐20.4% 7,659       6,905      10.9% 4,151       84.5%
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 2,284,163   2,344,390   ‐2.6% 2,211,902   3.3% 352,834  331,354 6.5% 319,250  10.5% 14,164     17,605       ‐19.5% 30,996     ‐54.3% 56,470  60,207  ‐6.2% 69,809  ‐19.1%


NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 1,063,709   607,767      75.0% 1,259,525   ‐15.5% (83,306)   (2,243)    ‐3614.0% (15,678)   ‐431.4% (10,145)   (6,534)        ‐55% 2,489       507.6% (24,668) (21,542) ‐14.5% (17,650) ‐39.8%
NON‐OPERATING
Income ‐ Tax Levy 166,703   113,535 46.8% 108,208   54.1%
Income ‐ Interest 17,226         6,600           161.0% (2,353)          832.1% 500           300         66.7% 303           65.0%
Income ‐ Other ‐                ‐                0.0% ‐                0.0%
Restricted Donations/Grants 53,370         ‐                100.0% 35,676         49.6% 0.0% 30             100.0% 1,367        
Other Non Operating Expense/Revenue 12,775         ‐                0.0% 9,412           ‐35.7%
Loss on Disposal of Assets ‐                ‐               
Allocation of Admin Costs ‐                ‐                16,711     13,663   22.3% 14,219     17.5%
TOTAL NON‐OPERATING 83,371         6,600           1163.2% 42,735         ‐95.1% 183,914   127,498 44.2% 122,760   49.8% ‐            1,367         ‐         ‐        
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN UNRESTRICTED
FUND BALANCE 1,147,080   614,367      86.7% 1,302,260   ‐11.9% 100,608  125,255 ‐19.7% 107,082  ‐6.0% (10,145)   (5,167)        ‐96% 2,489       507.6% (24,668) (21,542) ‐14.5% (17,650) ‐39.8%


EBIDA 1,316,503   779,075      69.0% 1,448,140   9.1% 114,714  142,923 ‐19.7% 123,861  ‐7.4%
TOTAL MARGIN 34.3% 20.8% 37.5% 37.3% 38.1% 35.3% ‐252.4% ‐46.7% 7.4% ‐77.6% ‐55.7% ‐33.8%
OPERATING MARGIN 31.8% 20.6% 36.3% ‐30.9% ‐0.7% ‐5.2% ‐252.4% ‐59.0% 7.4% ‐77.6% ‐55.7% ‐33.8%
EBIDA 39.3% 26.4% 41.7% 42.6% 43.4% 40.8%
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INCOME STATEMENT
PATIENT REVENUE
Inpatient Services
Outpatient Services
Emergency Room
Observation
Swing Bed
Professional Fees
CB Mtn Clinic
Gunnison Valley Hospital
Senior Care Center
Foundation
TOTAL REVENUES


REVENUE DEDUCTIONS
Bad Debt
Medicare/Medicaid
Contactual Adjustments
Charity Care
Other
TOTAL REVENUE DEDUCTIONS
OTHER OPERATING REVENUE
NET OPERATING REVENUE


OPERATING EXPENSE
Salaries
Contract Labor
Total Salaries


Benefits
Prof Fees
Travel and Education
Purchased Services
Supplies
Insurance
Depreciation/Amortization
Interest Expense
Other 
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE


NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
NON‐OPERATING
Income ‐ Tax Levy
Income ‐ Interest
Income ‐ Other
Restricted Donations/Grants
Other Non Operating Expense/Revenue
Loss on Disposal of Assets
Allocation of Admin Costs
TOTAL NON‐OPERATING
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN UNRESTRICTED
FUND BALANCE


EBIDA
TOTAL MARGIN
OPERATING MARGIN
EBIDA


A / L A / L A / L GVHF GVHF System System System System Syst Bgt System
Bgt Var P/Y Var P/Y Var 2015 Bgt Var P/Y Var YTD 2015 YTD 2015 Var YTD 2014 Var


818,897     899,480     ‐9.0% 1,009,276   ‐18.9% 4,883,314 6,046,899 ‐19.2% 5,352,111    ‐8.8%
2,308,622 2,222,635 3.9% 2,352,709   ‐1.9% 14,313,912 14,081,661 1.6% 13,654,089 4.8%
1,105,041 868,118     27.3% 1,007,058   9.7% 4,529,159 4,336,816 4.4% 4,413,974    2.6%
314,549     217,381     44.7% 345,763       ‐9.0% 1,188,940 1,230,124 ‐3.3% 1,335,652    ‐11.0%
59,052       121,546     ‐51.4% 96,546         ‐38.8% 879,709 984,759 ‐10.7% 871,564       0.9%
801,336     684,059     17.1% 596,310       34.4% 3,888,902 3,393,183 14.6% 2,652,667    46.6%
87,042       140,360     ‐38.0% ‐                #DIV/0! 546,725 934,032 ‐41.5% ‐                #DIV/0!


5,494,539 5,153,579 6.6% 5,407,662   1.6% 30,230,661     31,007,474        ‐2.5% 28,280,057 6.9%
43,887     44,519     ‐1.4% 43,778     0.2% 341,465     444,036     ‐23.1% 458,311       ‐25.5% 2,523,349        3,036,688          ‐16.9% 3,055,166    ‐17.4%


66,767           10,312         547.5% 66,767       ‐              0.0% 10,312         100.0% 172,392           ‐                      100.0% 120,904       42.6%
43,887    44,519    ‐1.4% 43,778    0.2% 66,767           10,312         547.5% 5,902,771 5,597,615 5.5% 5,876,285   0.5% 32,926,402     34,044,162       ‐3.3% 31,456,127 4.7%


268,958     186,307     44.4% 133,698       101.2% 806,210           1,123,700          ‐28.3% 1,077,750    ‐25.2%
1,165,056 1,446,093 ‐19.4% 1,270,657   ‐8.3% 7,824,054        8,704,355          ‐10.1% 6,299,881    24.2%


‐           ‐           0.0% ‐           0.0% 588,768     447,295     31.6% 540,049       9.0% 3,078,963        2,703,738          13.9% 2,536,380    21.4%
126,783     135,024     ‐6.1% 30,323         318.1% 520,526           812,737             ‐36.0% 790,604       ‐34.2%
5,919         15,461       ‐61.7% 18,479         ‐68.0% 73,421             93,061                ‐21.1% 94,946         ‐22.7%


‐           ‐           0.0% ‐           0.0% ‐                  ‐                ‐              2,155,484 2,230,180 ‐3.3% 1,993,206   8.1% 12,303,174     13,437,591       ‐8.4% 10,799,561 13.9%
‐           ‐           0.0% ‐           0.0% 16,588       8,088         105.1% 31,654         ‐47.6% 138,093           74,216                86.1% 657,424       ‐79.0%


43,887    44,519    ‐1.4% 43,778    0.2% 66,767           10,312         547.5% 3,763,875 3,375,523 11.5% 3,914,733   ‐3.9% 20,761,321     20,680,787       0.4% 21,313,990 ‐2.6%


19,967     20,129     ‐0.8% 19,849     0.6% ‐                  ‐                0.0% 1,224,091 1,210,891 1.1% 1,084,287   12.9% 7,940,683        8,318,182          ‐4.5% 6,883,363    15.4%
9,151         24,000       ‐61.9% 30,054         305,709           74,000                313.1% 155,783      


19,967     20,129     ‐0.8% 19,849     0.6% 1,233,242 1,234,891 ‐0.1% 1,114,341   10.7% 8,246,392        8,392,182          ‐1.7% 7,039,146    17.2%


‐           ‐           ‐           351,163     257,490     36.4% 177,117       98.3% 1,677,131        1,790,339          ‐6.3% 1,571,043    6.8%
‐           ‐           ‐           234,360     218,532     7.2% 253,778       ‐7.7% 1,577,883        1,508,724          4.6% 1,726,220    ‐8.6%
‐           ‐           #DIV/0! 95            0.0% ‐                  695               0.0% 11,680       18,981       ‐38.5% 18,010         ‐35.1% 105,950           160,296             ‐33.9% 106,760       ‐0.8%


7,064       6,396       10.4% 9,048       ‐21.9% 1,551              4,580            ‐66.1% 290,100     262,699     10.4% 326,436       ‐11.1% 1,875,842        1,869,893          0.3% 1,833,759    2.3%
314          1,051       ‐70.1% 571          ‐45.0% ‐                  ‐                0.0% 291,481     387,324     ‐24.7% 470,620       ‐38.1% 2,231,081        2,612,116          ‐14.6% 2,460,120    ‐9.3%


‐                  ‐                0.0% 38,270       29,456       29.9% 20,282         88.7% 163,133           206,192             ‐20.9% 132,114       23.5%
‐                  ‐                0.0% 150,120     147,611     1.7% 127,340       17.9% 1,025,728        1,033,277          ‐0.7% 880,296       16.5%
‐                  ‐                0.0% 33,409       34,765       ‐3.9% 35,319         ‐5.4% 232,169           249,841             ‐7.1% 255,499       ‐9.1%


1,280              1,898            ‐32.6% 103,982     189,383     ‐45.1% 125,450       ‐17.1% 859,886           1,186,989          ‐27.6% 832,516       3.3%
27,345    27,576    ‐0.8% 29,563    ‐7.5% 2,831             7,173           ‐60.5% 2,737,807 2,781,132 ‐1.6% 2,668,693   2.6% 17,995,195     19,009,849       ‐5.3% 16,837,473 6.9%


16,542    16,943    ‐2.4% 14,215    16.4% 63,936           3,139           ‐1936.8% 1,026,068 594,391    ‐72.6% 1,246,040   17.7% 2,766,126       1,670,938          65.5% 4,476,517   38.2%


166,703     113,535     46.8% 108,208       54.1% 594,539           566,565             4.9% 553,464       7.4%
4,066              3,938            3.3% 21,792       6,900         215.8% 1,888           1054.2% 98,873             48,300                104.7% 60,212         64.2%


‐              ‐              0.0% ‐                #DIV/0! ‐                    ‐                      #DIV/0! ‐                #DIV/0!
53,370       1,367         3804.2% 35,706         49.5% 57,953             9,569                  505.6% 72,806         ‐20.4%


(1,165)          ‐100.0% 12,775       ‐              0.0% 8,247           100.0% 19,343             ‐                      #DIV/0! (18,611)        ‐203.9%
‐                  ‐                0.0% ‐              ‐              ‐                   


(16,711)   (13,663)   ‐22.3% (14,219)   ‐17.5% ‐                  ‐               
(16,711)   (13,663)   ‐22.3% (14,219)   ‐17.5% 4,066             2,773           ‐46.6% 254,640    121,802    109.1% 154,049      65.3% 770,708           624,434             23.4% 667,871       15.4%


(169)         3,280       ‐105.2% (4)             ‐4125.0% 68,002           5,912           ‐1050.2% 1,280,708 716,193    78.8% 1,400,089   ‐8.5% 3,536,834       2,295,372          54.1% 5,144,388   ‐31.2%


1,464,237 898,569    63.0% 1,562,748   ‐6.3% 4,794,731       3,578,490          34.0% 6,280,183   ‐23.7%
‐0.4% 7.4% 0.0% 101.8% 57.3% ‐191.8% 34.0% 21.2% 35.8% 17.0% 11.1% 24.1%
37.7% 38.1% 32.5% 95.8% 30.4% ‐353.8% 27.3% 17.6% 31.8% 13.3% 8.1% 21.0%


38.9% 26.6% 39.9% 23.1% 17.3% 29.5%
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GVH Hosp GVH Hosp Dec '14 SCC SCC Dec '14 Foundation Foundation Dec '14 GVH 2015 GVH 2014
CURRENT ASSETS


Operating Fund Cash 6,471,845       5,945,368                  4,115,949  3,903,561     589,785           439,352                         11,177,579  10,288,281 
Unrestricted Fund Cash & Invest 14,041,891    11,969,921               ‐               ‐                 14,041,891  11,969,921 
Restricted Fund Cash & Invest 1,496,885       1,365,618                  57,210        55,843           1,529,065       1,522,328                     3,083,160     2,943,789    
Accounts Receivable ‐ Gross 10,521,112    9,025,748                  422,074      392,351        10,943,186  9,418,099    
     Medicare Allowance (2,235,085)     (1,003,958)                ‐               ‐                 (2,235,085)   (1,003,958)  
     Medicaid Allowance (968,943)         (648,361)                    ‐               ‐                 (968,943)       (648,361)      
     Other Contractual Allowances (3,977,702)     (3,138,263)                (178,363)    (200,270)       (4,156,065)   (3,338,533)  
          Net Receivables 3,339,382       4,235,165                  243,711      192,081        3,583,093     4,427,246    
Inventories 885,260          894,759                     20,094        20,098           905,354        914,857       
Prepaid Expenses 432,358          235,348                     32,446        64,728           464,803        300,076       


TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 26,667,621    24,646,179               4,469,410  4,236,311     2,118,850       1,961,680                     33,255,880  30,844,170 


FIXED ASSETS
Land & Improvements 445,966          445,966                     170,468      170,468        3,000                3,000                             619,434        619,434       
Buildings & Improvements 19,393,906    19,361,264               3,841,998  3,841,998     ‐                    ‐                                  23,235,904  23,203,262 
Equipment & Furniture 11,925,623    11,181,536               970,071      961,911        16,654             16,654                           12,912,348  12,160,101 
Intangible Assets 878,903          999,534                     ‐               ‐                    878,903        999,534       
      Accumulated Depreciation (16,245,028)   (15,545,255)              (3,035,395) (2,937,494)   (16,654)            (16,654)                          (19,297,077) (18,499,403)


TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 16,399,370    16,443,045               1,947,142  2,036,883     3,000                3,000                             18,349,512  18,482,928 


TOTAL ASSETS 43,066,991    41,089,224               6,416,552  6,273,194     2,121,850      1,964,680                     51,605,392  49,327,098 


SHORT TERM LIABILITY
Accounts Payable 86,178             106,349                     ‐               ‐                 86,178           106,349       
Accrued Expenses 139,366          170,591                     142,140      133,397        163                   281,669        303,988       
Accrued Payroll 975,790          825,306                     260,643      246,588        1,236,433     1,071,894    
Estimated Amount Due Medicare 2,227,797       2,670,652                  ‐               ‐                 2,227,797     2,670,652    
Current Maturities of long term debt 1,202,355       1,198,795                  93,100        91,200           1,295,455     1,289,995    


TOTAL SHORT TERM LIABILITY 4,631,486       4,971,693                  495,883      471,185        163                   ‐                                  5,127,532     5,442,878    


LONG TERM LIABILITY 8,928,055       9,778,114                  717,742      810,842        9,645,797     10,588,956 


EQUITY
Current year earnings 3,168,032       6,990,049                  211,759      556,974        157,007           132,406                         3,536,798     7,679,429    
Unrestricted Fund Balance 26,339,418    19,349,368               4,991,168  4,434,193     1,964,680       1,832,274                     33,295,266  25,615,835 
Restricted Fund Balance ‐                 ‐                


TOTAL EQUITY 29,507,450    26,339,417               5,202,927  4,991,167     2,121,687       1,964,680                     36,832,064  33,295,264 


TOTAL LIABILITY & EQUITY 43,066,991    41,089,224               6,416,552  6,273,194     2,121,850      1,964,680                     51,605,393  49,327,098 


GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET


YTD July 2015
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                      REVENUES & EXPENSES
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Gunnison Valley Health
Net Patient Revenue
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Gunnison Valley Hospital


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total


ED Visits
2012 324 386 465 396 416 492 566 587 483 376 350 404 5,245
2013 347 403 395 293 362 494 735 570 528 398 365 428 5,318
2014 469 398 448 402 452 550 773 647 584 464 370 564 6,121
2015 410 496 543 407 413 621 847 3,737


Admits
2012 17 27 32 22 15 11 21 15 19 16 12 26 233
2013 21 24 20 8 19 26 17 13 16 15 17 17 213
2014 22 12 14 8 13 19 25 21 17 12 10 8 181
2015 16 13 17 10 10 11 17 94


% admit
2012 5.2% 7.0% 6.9% 5.6% 3.6% 2.2% 3.7% 2.6% 3.9% 4.3% 3.4% 6.4% 4.4%
2013 6.1% 6.0% 5.1% 2.7% 5.2% 5.3% 2.3% 2.3% 3.0% 3.8% 4.7% 4.0% 4.0%
2014 4.7% 3.0% 3.1% 2.0% 2.9% 3.5% 3.2% 3.2% 2.9% 2.6% 2.7% 1.4% 3.0%
2015 3.9% 2.6% 3.1% 2.5% 2.4% 1.8% 2.0% 2.5%
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Dr. Stephanie Porter & Dr. James Felberg both started as hospitalist in June 2014. 


Gunnison Valley Hospital
Percent of ED visits admitted
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Gunnison Valley Hospital
ED visits versus ED Revenue


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$0


$500


$1,000


$1,500


2013 2014 2015


Gunnison Valley Hospital
Revenue / ED visit


17







RATIOs
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Net margin is down in November 2014 due to the posting of the $1,034K in purchased services.
The dollars were for the purchase of the Mountain clinic in Crested Butte


Gunnison Valley Health
Net Margin as % of Net Revenue
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Gunnison Valley Health
EBIDA as % of Net Revenue
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Debt Service Ratio must be maintained above 1.25 per Wells Fargo covenant
Starting January 2014 Debt Service Ratio increased to 1.50 per CoBiz


Gunnison Valley Health
Debt Service Coverage Ratio
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Days Cash on hand must be maintained above 90 days
Starting January 2014, Days Cash on Hand increased to 120 per CoBiz


Gunnison Valley Health
Days Cash on Hand


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
0.0%


10.0%
20.0%
30.0%
40.0%
50.0%
60.0%
70.0%
80.0%


Pe
rc


en
t


2011
2012


2013 2014 2015


Gunnison Valley Health
Salaries & Benefits as % of NR
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June 2013 - $327,238.28 inventory adjustment in OR


Gunnison Valley Health
Supplies as % of NR
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Increase in Paid FTEs is attributable to the addition of the GVHFMC


Gunnison Valley Health
 Paid FTEs
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BUSINESS OFFICE RATIOS
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Gunnison Valley Health
Discharged Not Final Billed Dollars
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Gunnison Valley Health
Cash Collected as % of Net Revenue
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Gunnison Valley Health
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                               CASE MIX INDEX
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The characteristics–age, gender and health status–of the population served by a health system or physician's office in a given period of time
which are classified by disease, diagnostic or therapeutic procedures performed, method of payment, duration of hospitalization
and intensity and type of services provided; in the US, a hospital's CM is based on the diagnosis-related groups


Gunnison Valley Health
Hospital - Case Mix Index 
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The relative numbers of various types of patients being treated as categorized by disease-related groups,
severity of illness, rate of consumption of resources, and other indicators; used as a tool 
for managing and planning health care services.


Gunnison Valley Health
Medicare - Case Mix Index 


CMI
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GVH book approximately $554K in meaningfull use dollars in March 2014
GVH booked $1,074K for the purchasae of the Mountain Clinic


Gunnison Valley Hospital
Total Operating Revenue vs Total Operating Expenses


2015
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GENERAL SURGERIES
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Gunnison Valley Hospital
General Surgeries - Inpatients
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ORTHOPEDIC SURGERIES
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Gunnison Valley Hospital
Orthopedic Surgeries - Inpatients
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Gunnison Valley Hospital
Orthopedic Surgeries - Outpatients
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ENDOSCOPIES
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Gunnison Valley Hospital
Endoscopies - Inpatients
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GVH Familly Practice Department 100
7/31/2015


Clinic WSCU Total Budget Var. % Var.


Volumes
Visits 710           ‐          710           693            17           2.5%


100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 97.6% 0              2.5%


Revenue 135,185$   ‐$         135,185$   142,065     (6,880)     ‐4.8%
Revenue/Visits 190.40$    190.40$    205.00$     (15)          ‐7.1%


Deductions 68,660$    ‐$        68,660$    76,715$     (8,055)     ‐10.5%
Net Revenue 66,525$    ‐$        66,525$    65,350$     1,175       1.8%


50.8% 50.8% 54.0%


Salaries
Management 41001100 5,965$      5,965$      6,381$       (416)         ‐6.5%
RN 41002100 ‐$           7,382$       (7,382)     ‐100.0%
Technician 41004100 9,443$      9,443$      2,551$       6,892       270.2%
License 41005100 34,724$    34,724$    38,947$     (4,223)     ‐10.8%
Clerical 41007100 23,954$    23,954$    19,518$     4,436       22.7%
    Total Salaries 74,086$    ‐$        74,086$    74,779$     (693)         ‐0.9%


Expenses
Pro Fees 41110100 ‐$           ‐$           ‐$            ‐          0.0%
Med supply billable 41200100 ‐$           ‐$           1,133$       (1,133)     ‐100.0%
Med supply non‐billable 41205100 16$            16$            577$           (561)         ‐97.2%
Freight 41220100 26$            26$            18$             8              44.4%
General supplies 41225100 515$          ‐$        515$          585$           (70)          ‐12.0%
Pharmacy supplies 41230100 (2,907)$     (2,907)$     3,428$       (6,335)     ‐184.8%
Minor 41235100 866$          866$          179$           687          383.8%
Postage 41240100 ‐$           ‐$           320$           (320)         ‐100.0%
Utility 41307100 863$          863$          983$           (120)         ‐12.2%
Education 41400100 ‐$           ‐$           817$           (817)         ‐100.0%
Travel 41401100 ‐$           ‐$           280$           (280)         ‐100.0%
Meals 41402100 ‐$           ‐$           37$             (37)          ‐100.0%
Hotel 41403100 ‐$           ‐$           172$           (172)         ‐100.0%
Maintenance 41500100 318$          318$          2,020$       (1,702)     ‐84.3%
Contract services 41600100 1,600$      1,600$      51$             1,549       3037.3%
Outside services 41610100 572$          572$          6,320$       (5,748)     ‐90.9%
Rent / Lease 41700100 4,141$      4,141$      4,202$       (61)          ‐1.5%
Communication 41760100 ‐$           ‐$           90$             (90)          ‐100.0%
Dues & Subscription 41800100 ‐$           ‐$           1,156$       (1,156)     ‐100.0%
    Total Expenses 6,010$      ‐$        6,010$      22,368$     (16,358)   ‐73.1%


Total Operating Expenses 80,096$    ‐$        80,096$    97,147$     (17,051)   ‐17.6%


Net Income (13,571)$   ‐$        (13,571)$   (31,797)$    18,226     ‐57.3%


Note:  Dr. Timothy's deductions have been adjusted YTD.  
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GVH Familly Practice Department 100
Year‐to‐date 7/31/2015


Clinic WSCU Total Budget Var. % Var.


Volumes
Visits 4,853         561         5,414           5,350               64                1.2%


89.6% 10.4% 100.0% 98.8% 1.2% 1.2%


Revenue 946,986     102,493   1,049,479$   1,113,150$     (63,671)$     ‐5.7%
Revenue/Visits 195.13$    182.70$  193.85$        208.07$           (14.22)$        ‐6.8%


Deductions 441,580$   30,102$  471,682$     601,101$        (129,419)$   ‐21.5%
Net Revenue 505,406$   72,391$  577,797$     512,049$        65,748$       12.8%


46.6% 29.4% 44.9% 54.0%
Salaries
Management 41001100 35,084$    ‐$        35,084$        38,500$           (3,416)$        ‐8.9%
RN 41002100 ‐$           ‐$        ‐$              44,538$           (44,538)$     ‐100.0%
Technician 41004100 61,622$    32,619$  94,241$        51,824$           42,417$       81.8%
License 41005100 201,976$   ‐$        201,976$     234,980$        (33,004)$     ‐14.0%
Clerical 41007100 123,954$   9,729$    133,683$     117,760$        15,923$       13.5%
    Total Salaries 422,636$   42,348$  464,984$     487,602$        (22,618)$     ‐4.6%


Expenses
Pro Fees 41110100 ‐$           ‐$        ‐$              ‐$                  ‐$            0.0%
Med supply billable 41200100 7,592$      ‐$        7,592$          6,798$             794$           11.7%
Med supply non‐billable 41205100 4,602$      631$        5,233$          3,462$             1,771$         51.2%
Freight 41220100 222$          ‐$        222$             108$                 114$           105.6%
General supplies 41225100 2,830$      595$        3,425$          3,510$             (85)$            ‐2.4%
Pharmacy supplies 41230100 3,731$      ‐$        3,731$          20,568$           (16,837)$     ‐81.9%
Minor 41235100 1,305$      ‐$        1,305$          1,074$             231$           21.5%
Postage 41240100 880$          ‐$        880$             1,920$             (1,040)$        ‐54.2%
Utility 41307100 4,987$      ‐$        4,987$          5,898$             (911)$           ‐15.4%
Education 41400100 275$          ‐$        275$             4,902$             (4,627)$        ‐94.4%
Travel 41401100 ‐$           ‐$        ‐$              1,680$             (1,680)$        ‐100.0%
Meals 41402100 12$            ‐$        12$                222$                 (210)$           ‐94.6%
Hotel 41403100 840$          ‐$        840$             1,032$             (192)$           ‐18.6%
Maintenance 41500100 7,331$      ‐$        7,331$          12,120$           (4,789)$        ‐39.5%
Contract services 41600100 3,325$      ‐$        3,325$          306$                 3,019$         986.6%
Outside services 41610100 22,919$    ‐$        22,919$        37,920$           (15,001)$     ‐39.6%
Rent / Lease 41700100 19,084$    ‐$        19,084$        25,212$           (6,128)$        ‐24.3%
Communication 41760100 ‐$           ‐$        ‐$              540$                 (540)$           ‐100.0%
Dues & Subscription 41800100 1,507$      ‐$        1,507$          6,936$             (5,429)$        ‐78.3%
    Total Expenses 81,442$    1,226$    82,668$        134,208$        (51,540)$     ‐38.4%


Total Operating Expenses 504,078$   43,574$  547,652$     621,810$        (74,158)$     ‐11.9%


Net Income 1,328$      28,817$  30,145$        (109,761)$      139,906$    ‐127.5%


Note:  Dr. Timothy's deductions have been adjusted YTD.  
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GVH Mountain Clinic Department 102
7/31/2015


GVHMC Budget Var. % Var.


Volumes
Visits 242                      208 34                    16.3%


Revenue
Clinic 53,561$              132,066$            (78,505)$        ‐59.4%
Radiology Pro Fees 10,275$              ‐$                     10,275$         100.0%
Radiology 24,950$              ‐$                     24,950$         100.0%


88,786$              132,066$            (43,280)$        ‐32.8%
Revenue/Visits 366.88$              634.93$              (268.05)$        ‐42.2%


Deductions 35.8% 44,393$              56,128$              (11,735)         ‐20.9%
Net Revenue 44,393$              75,938$              (31,545)         ‐41.5%


50.0% 42.5%
Salaries
Management 41001102 5,365$                3,092$                 2,273$            73.5%
License 41002102 4,157$                ‐$                     4,157$            100.0%
Technician 41005102 13,524$              21,130$              (7,606)$          ‐36.0%
Contract labor 41601102 ‐$                     ‐$                100.0%
Clerical 41006102 3,064$                5,979$                 (2,915)$          100.0%
Clerical 41007102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                0.0%
    Total Salaries 26,110$              30,201$              (4,091)$          ‐13.5%


Expenses
Pro Fees 41110091 6,483$                1,015$                 5,468$            538.7%
Med supply billable 41200102 11,547$              6,842$                 4,705$            68.8%
Med supply non‐billable 41205102 1,050$                ‐$                     1,050$            100.0%
Freight 41220102 167$                    ‐$                     167$               100.0%
General supplies 41225102 503$                    380$                    123$               32.4%
Pharmacy supplies 41230102 13$                      ‐$                     13$                  100.0%
Minor 41235102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                100.0%
Postage 41240102 ‐$                     92$                      (92)$                ‐100.0%
Utility 41307102 1,587$                2,684$                 (1,097)$          ‐40.9%
Education 41400102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                0.0%
Travel 41401102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                0.0%
Meals 41402102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                0.0%
Hotel 41403102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                0.0%
Maintenance 41500102 38$                      ‐$                     38$                  100.0%
Contract services 41600102 ‐$                     478$                    (478)$              ‐100.0%
Outside services 41610102 1,362$                2,000$                 (638)$              ‐31.9%
Rent / Lease 41700102 17,306$              7,500$                 9,806$            130.7%
Communication 41760102 ‐$                     1,250$                 (1,250)$          ‐100.0%
Dues & Subscription 41800102 3,052$                369$                    2,683$            727.1%
    Total Expenses 43,108$              22,610$              20,498$         90.7%


Total Operating Expenses 69,218$              52,811$              16,407$         31.1%


Net Income (24,825)$             23,127$              (47,952)$        ‐207.3%
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GVH Mountain Clinic Department 102
YTD 7/31/2015


GVHMC Budget Var. % Var.


Volumes
Visits 1,350                  1,110                  240                21.6%


Revenue
Clinic 284,799$            934,032$            (649,233)       ‐69.5%
Radiology Pro Fees 129,321$            ‐$                     129,321        100.0%
Radiology 158,766$            ‐$                     158,766        100.0%


572,886$            934,032$            (361,146)$      ‐38.7%
Revenue/Visits 424.36$              841.47$              (417.11)$        ‐49.6%


Deductions 35.8% 283,750$            373,613$            (89,862)         ‐24.1%
Net Revenue 289,136$            560,419$            (271,284)       ‐48.4%


49.5% 40.0%
Salaries
Management 41001102 29,615$              21,144$              8,471$            40.1%
License 41002102 34,765$              ‐$                     34,765$         100.0%
Technician 41005102 2,593$                144,501$            (141,908)$      ‐98.2%
Contract labor 41601102 73,433$              ‐$                     73,433$         100.0%
Clerical 41006102 21,895$              40,888$              (18,993)$        100.0%
Clerical 41007102 ‐$                     ‐$                     ‐$                0.0%
    Total Salaries 162,301$            206,533$            (44,232)$        ‐21.4%


Expenses
Pro Fees 41110091 52,243$              7,105$                 45,138$         635.3%
Med supply billable 41200102 13,975$              47,894$              (33,919)$        ‐70.8%
Med supply non‐billable 41205102 9,337$                ‐$                     9,337$            100.0%
Freight 41220102 1,899$                ‐$                     1,899$            100.0%
General supplies 41225102 5,598$                2,660$                 2,938$            110.5%
Pharmacy supplies 41230102 6,433$                ‐$                     6,433$            100.0%
Minor 41235102 10,115$              ‐$                     10,115$         100.0%
Postage 41240102 603$                    644$                    (41)$                ‐6.4%
Utility 41307102 8,593$                18,788$              (10,195)$        ‐54.3%
Education 41400102 340$                    ‐$                     340$               100.0%
Travel 41401102 194$                    ‐$                     194$               0.0%
Meals 41402102 149$                    ‐$                     149$               0.0%
Hotel 41403102 161$                    ‐$                     161$               0.0%
Maintenance 41500102 9,700$                ‐$                     9,700$            100.0%
Contract services 41600102 35,959$              3,346$                 32,613$         974.7%
Outside services 41610102 10,839$              14,000$              (3,161)$          ‐22.6%
Rent / Lease 41700102 61,650$              52,500$              9,150$            17.4%
Communication 41760102 ‐$                     8,750$                 (8,750)$          ‐100.0%
Dues & Subscription 41800102 13,796$              2,583$                 11,213$         434.1%
    Total Expenses 241,584$            158,270$            83,314$         52.6%


Total Operating Expenses 403,885$            364,803$            39,082$         10.7%


Net Income (114,749)$          195,616$            (310,366)$      ‐158.7%
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